Amelia Walk

Community Development District

October 15, 2024



AGENDA



Amelia Walk
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October 8, 2024

Board of Supervisors
Amelia Walk Community Development District
Call In #: 1-877-304-9269 Code 5440582

Dear Board Members:

The Amelia Walk Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is scheduled to
be held Tuesday, October 15, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the Amelia Walk Amenity Center, 85287
Majestic Walk Boulevard, Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034.

Following is the agenda for the meeting:

II.

I1I.

Iv.

Roll Call

Public Comment Regarding Agenda Items Below

Organizational Matters

A. Acceptance of Resignation of Bradley Thomas

B.  Consideration of Appointing a New Supervisor to Fill the Vacancy (11/2026)
C.  Oath of Office for Newly Appointed Supervisor

D. Consideration of Resolution 2025-01, Designating Officers
Consent Agenda

A.  Minutes of the September 17, 2024 Meeting

B. Financial Statements as of September 30, 2024

C. Approval of Check Register

Staff Reports

A. Landscape

B.  District Counsel

C. District Engineer

D. District Manager



VL

VIL

VIIL.

IX.

XI.

XI1I.

XI11I.

XIV.

E.  Amenity / Field Operations Manager — Facility and Pond Reports

Consideration of Proposals
A. No Trespassing Signs

B. Pool Repairs

C. Pond Fountain Repair

Discussion of Water Drainage Issues

Update on Landscape Projects

Discussion of JEA Metered Water Usage Reduction Projects (Irrigation & Pool)
Audience Comments (Limited to three minutes)

Supervisor Requests

Other Business

Next Meeting Scheduled for November 19, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. at the Amelia Walk
Amenity Center

Adjournment



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS












STEPHEN R. COOK

CURRENTLY: President, BriarStone LL.C

Providing specialized consulting for selected clients within the building industry, Briarstone LLC
provides professional solutions and personalized attention by offering a range of talent,
knowledge, and experience to allow clients to achieve their project goals.

QUALIFICATIONS

A registered architect and contractor with extensive experience in the design, construction, and
environmental fields, Steve was a principal in his own design/build architectural firm for
fourteen (14) years, president of a contracting firm for nine (9) years and a manager for
nationwide A/E/Environmental firms for eight (8) years.

Very strong in client management and negotiation skills, Steve was directly responsible for either
the design and/or construction of building types ranging from hospitals and schools to individual
mall stores and office buildings. He has successfully managed a work force of over fifty (50)
personnel and has negotiated and technically managed individual projects up to $20,000,000.
Areas of strength include: organization, problem solving, cost control, marketing, and client
relations.

Steve was NCARB certified and was registered as an Architect in six (6) states. He is a Licensed
General contractor with extensive experience in design-build projects, along with building
related environmental issues, such as asbestos, lead-based paint, and indoor air quality. He has
been qualified as an expert witness in both state and federal court, and qualified nationwide as an
inspector for Housing and Urban Development (HUD). His Civic activities include appointment
as a member of the Seminole County Code Enforcement Board; serving as a three (3) year
member of the Board of Directors for the Florida Asbestos and Environmental Council, and
serving 2 years as the Vice President of the Orange County Young Republicans when it was the
largest young republican club in the country. Steve has also served on the board of directors for
various organizations including A .I.A., local Rotary, and political organizations

PROJECT EXPERIENCE

WESTMINSTER SERVICES - V.P. OF DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION - 2008-2014

Westminster Communities has 18 Retirement Communities within the State of Florida and is the
largest CCRC Owner in Florida. During this 8 year span, Steve directed approximately
$20,000,000 to $35,000,000 of projects per year, ranging from planning studies and rezoning, to
design and construction, As part of his responsibilities, Steve was instrumental in developing
yearly budgets and goals, handled all community planning, delineation of the specific scopes of
work, interaction with the communities and senior staff, setting and meeting schedules, selecting
architects and contractors for the work, and monitoring the successful completion of the work.

PREVIOUS EXPERIENCE - Over 45 years of experience are summarized below:



ARCHITECTURAL - As a registered architect and firm principal, managed, designed and
administered a variety of projects in Florida and other southeast states over a sixteen (16) year
span. In addition to technical ability, excellent marketing and financial control skills have
provided a steady influx of customers and repeat clients. A large number of these projects were
designed in conjunction with design/build contracts, and many were designed on a fast-track
basis. A summary of these projects is noted below:

Medical Projects - Designed schematics and code review of Tampa Ophthalmic Group
Ambulatory Surgical Center; working drawings for emergency room modifications, West
Volusia Memorial Hospital; design and construction of X-ray rooms for Volusia Memorial
Hospital; remodeling of major surgical rooms ORMC Orlando; design and construction of a
medical office buildings for Dr. Barry Kaplan, D.O. Orlando, and Dr. Wesley Meyers, M.D.D.,
Winter Park, Florida.

Retail Work - Design and working drawings for the 65,000 square foot Dawson Shopping
Center, Port Orange; designed over 20 franchise stores for HIS Stores, and Barnie's Coffee and
Tea Companies; designed and/or built over fifty-five (55) mall stores in the Southeast U.S.;
provided design, working drawings and construction of Computerland Franchise headquarters
and store which received several local awards.

Schools - Preparation of working drawings for Lake Brantley High School, Teague Middle
School; design documents for science laboratory at Santa Fe Junior College; code review for
auditorium at Wolfsen High School; design schematics for Alachua Elementary.

Governmental Projects - Renovation drawings for Volusia County Courthouse; schematics and
construction documents for addition to U.S. Army Armory, Orlando, Florida; construction of
uniform facilities area renovation, U.S. Naval Training Center, Orlando; construction of
recreational facilities at Kelly Park for Orange County.

Multifamily - Owner's representative and construction manager for $2,300,000 Jupiter Reef
Project in Jupiter, Florida. Prepared design and development drawings of 218 unit, 7 story Bahia
Vista Condominiums in New Smyma Beach, Florida. Prepared working drawings for Bram
Towers (158 unit, 12 stories HUD project) in Sanford, Florida. Completed design and working
drawings for over 2,000 apartment units in Central Florida area.

CONSTRUCTION - Licensed general contractor for over 20 years. The founder and president
of Contractors, Inc., a general contracting firm for nine (9) years. The firm grew to fifty-five
(55) people and handled projects up to $3,000,000. Initially performing apartment renovation
services, the firm then branched into retail, commercial, and medical work. Experience includes
some projects listed above which were design/build. Selected projects are noted below:

Piarco Airport, Trinidad, West Indies — Project Site Manager. Handled construction
management responsibilities for construction of an $80,000,000 new terminal project. Initiated
field office, hired local staff, Acted as liaison with owners, consultants, and local authorities.
Prepared and administered construction contracts with local contractors.

Orlando Regional Medical Center - Performed various renovation and construction activities
within the hospital over a three (3) year period including X-ray room construction, laboratory



renovations and surgical ward renovations.

Barnies Coffee and Tea - Designed and constructed the first twenty-five (25) stores for this
company. Stores averaged $85,000 each and each store was built on a fast-track basis in about
three (3) weeks. Stores were built from New Orleans to Miami.

Americana Villas, Orlando - Redesigned and rebuilt all exterior balconies for a 450 unit
complex. Set up "production line" crews in order to fast-track the work. Based on performance,
contracts were received for an additional 200 units in other locations.

Professional Office Building - Winter Park - Designed and constructed a 2 story, 12,500 sq.ft.
medical office building. The project was value engineered during the construction process,
saving approximately $70,000.

BUILDING CONSULTING - Successfully completed a variety of consulting, inspection, and
expert witness work for a large range of clients. Performed condition inspections on office
buildings, shopping centers, commercial buildings, and over 15,000 multifamily units. Areas of
expertise include roofing and building envelope studies. Acted as expert witness for a variety of
legal firms on construction related claims. Prepared assorted types of condition assessments,
evaluations, and reports, including cost-to-repair and depreciation analysis, along with HUD
certified inspections. Clientele included a variety of corporate and legal firms and various banks
and lenders, including Prudential, DRG Financial Group, Metropolitan Life, Florida National
Bank, and others.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULANT - Performed, executed and managed a variety of Phase I
and Phase II reports throughout the Southeast for a variety of clients and lenders, including
Sheraton Inns, Citicorp, Rank of Boston, Equitable, Travelers Insurance, and others. Prepared
hazard assessments and action plans, developed management plans, prepared removal
specifications and architectural drawings, and supervised construction remediation for a variety
of clients. Project types ranged from schools and retail to multistory and government buildings.
Directed emergency response and cleanup activities for several school board and state clients.
Experience includes the following projects:

Asbestos Consulting, Various School Boards, Florida - Consultant to over sixteen (16) various
school systems within the State of Florida. Responsibilities ranged from testing and inspections
to construction management and data base design for a variety of facilities. Other projects have
ranged from emergency response actions to redesign of Operations and Maintenance Plans.

Charleston Naval Base, U.S. Navy - Design and Specifications. Consultant to prime A/E firm
to provide asbestos-related building consulting in conjunction with Hurricane Hugo damage.
Directed the inspection of over one hundred (100) buildings and prepared removal specifications
and replacement for over forty (40) buildings damaged by the hurricane.

Miami International Airport - Project Manager, architect and asbestos consultant for over
thirty (30) projects at Miami International Airport. All of these projects consisted of design and
construction activities involving an intensive coordination with a multitude of sub-consultant
disciplines and various owner groups. Many projects involved working evenings or weekend
hours with accelerated time frames.



State of Florida, Department of General Services - Hazardous waste consultant for the
$1,500,000 Renovation of the Department of Professional Regulation's new Orlando Regional
Office. Prepared plans and specifications for removal of both asbestos and lead-based paint for
Department of General Services project, phasing the work to stay ahead of the general
contractor. Due to Mr. Cook's technical expertise, the State saved approximately $100,000 in the
abatement of presumed lead based paint based on the original budget.

Computer Database for Asbestos, Dade County, Florida - Provided services as Consultant to
the Nation's 4th largest school system to design and implement an asbestos database for removal,
reinspection and management. The database was designed to show the status of ACM on a
room-by-room basis and was programmed to allow easy and error-free data entry by all
department personnel. The system allowed the department to quickly respond to the facilities
department and other entities contemplating disturbance of potential ACM in a facility.

EDUCATION

B.S. Architecture, University of Florida, 1969

B.S. Building Construction, University of Florida, 1969

Graduate Work in Building Construction, University of Florida, 1970 (thesis not
done)

REGISTRATIONS

National Architectural registration (NCARB): #17602 — 1975
LEED — AP - certified professional
Architectural Registrations: (some not active)

Alabama #2738 - 1978

Louisiana #3230 - 1983

Florida #5931 - 1973

Texas #9695 - 1983

North Carolina #2738 - 1975

Massachusetts #7604 - 1989

Licensed General Contractor: Florida #002235 - 1971
Licensed Interior Designer: Florida #0003774 - 1996
Licensed Asbestos Consultant Florida #AF0000008 - 1989
Licensed Asbestos Designer: South Carolina #21621 - 1982

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS

American Institute of Architects (AIA) (Past Board Member)
Florida Environmental Asbestos Council (Past Board Member)
Construction Specifications Institute

Florida Green Building Council

OTHER INFORMATION

Detailed work history, references and personal information can be supplied upon request.









RESOLUTION 2025-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF
AMELIA  WALK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT DESIGNATING THE OFFICERS OF THE
DISTRICT, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Amelia Walk Community Development District (the “District”) is a local unit
of special-purpose government created and existing pursuant to Chapter 190, Florida Statutes,
being situated entirely within Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the District desires to designate the Officers of the
District.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Amelia Walk Community
Development District:

SECTION 1. is appointed Chairman.
SECTION 2. is appointed Vice Chairman.
SECTION 3. is appointed Secretary and Treasurer.

is appointed Assistant Secretary.

is appointed Assistant Secretary.

is appointed Assistant Secretary.

is appointed Assistant Treasurer.

is appointed Assistant Secretary.

SECTION 4.  This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.
PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 15 DAY OF OCTOBER, 2024.

ATTEST AMELJA WALK COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman



FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






MINUTES OF MEETING
AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Amelia Walk Community
Development District was held Tuesday, September 17, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. at the Amelia Walk
Amenity Center, 85287 Majestic Walk Boulevard, Fernandina Beach, Florida.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Jeff Robinson Chairman

Red Jentz Vice Chairman
David Swan Supervisor
Lynne Murphy Supervisor

Also present were:

Daniel Laughlin District Manager

Lauren Gentry District Counsel

Mary Grace Henley District Counsel

Mike Yuro District Engineer

Kelly Mullins Amenity & Operations Manager
Terry Glynn by phone GMS

Chip Dellinger GMS

Jen Mabus Brightview Landscape

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the September 17, 2024
meeting.

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call
Mr. Laughlin called the meeting to order at 2:00 p.m. and called the roll.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment
Mike O’Larte stated that a significant amount of water came within a half an inch of

entering his home. In 2018 after Hurricane Alberto caused a significant amount of rain in Nassau
County, the developer was told to stop work until the flooding issue could be resolved. The result
was the haul road being raised and the ditch being dug behind the houses along Champlain. The

road directly behind their home is lower than the rest of the haul road, likely due to erosion, so the
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haul road needs to be built back up in that area and the drainage ditch needs to be deepened and
maintained.

Don DeCanio expressed concern regarding there being no definitive reports from
professionals in the agenda regarding Majestic Walk being destroyed and solutions for the ground
water problems, as well as the lack of progress on those items. He also stated that he sent emails
to the board members asking them to replace the district management and the general manager.
Next, he added that pumping the groundwater is the most expensive solution. Natural drainage is
far less expensive and does not fail. Lastly, he stated that he could not find where the bike rack
was approved to be purchased in the minutes.

Mr. Laughlin responded that pumping is the best solution at this time.

Jennifer Hatten asked what is being done to ensure the Bahia grass will not overtake the
St. Augustine grass with the landscaping project behind her home.

Mr. Laughlin responded that Bahia had to be installed as there is no irrigation in that area,

and the nearby residents were not agreeable to paying to irrigate if St. Augustine were installed.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Minutes of the August 20, 2024 Meeting
B. Financial Statements as of August 31, 2024
C. Check Register
Copies of the minutes, financial statements and check register totaling $130,077.15 were

included in the agenda package for the Board’s review.

Mr. Robinson addressed previous comments on spending stating that there is about $41,000
in spending approvals going back to August 2023, but yet to be spent. There were over $164,000
in proposals this fiscal year that were put on hold for further review, or outright rejected. For other
projects, there was $183,000 that is coming up, but there have been no approvals. There were also
comments on money not being spent to improve Phase IV and V. There was $238,000 spent or
approved to be spent. About $130,000 has been spent in Phases IV and V compared to $79,000 in
the first two phases.

On MOTION by Mr. Robinson seconded by Mr. Jentz with all in favor
the consent agenda was approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Proposals
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A. No Trespassing Signs for Haul Road / Trail Road

Ms. Mullins presented a proposal totaling $7,898.30 to install 40 ‘No Trespassing’ signs
along the haul road.

Mr. Robinson recommended deferring this until the next fiscal year, but consider installing
about a dozen signs in strategic locations in the future.

Ms. Gentry stated that if the signs are not installed at the intervals specified in the statute,
the State Attorney likely will not be able to prosecute anyone for trespassing in that area.

This item was tabled.

B. Amenity Center Roof Leak

Ms. Mullins presented a proposal to repair a roof leak at the amenity center for a total of
$3,616.57, as well as a proposal to replace the entire roof for a total of $34,612.50 so that the Board
knows what to expect when the time comes to replace the roof.

Mr. Laughlin stated that he could reach out to the insurance company to inquire about

submitting a claim to replace the roof.

On MOTION by Mr. Robinson seconded by Mr. Jentz with all in favor
the proposal totaling $3,616.57 to repair an area of the roof that is
leaking was approved.

C. Amenity Center Landscaping Improvements

Ms. Mabus presented quotes from BrightView for various landscape improvements, noting
the quotes were submitted for informational purposes.

Mr. Robinson stated that he can include the improvements in the capital improvements
plan.

There was no action taken on this item.

D. Clean Pond Outflow Structures
Ms. Mullins stated that the proposal from Critter Pro totaling $4,500 for removing debris,
and trimming around devices to improve water flow in nine ponds was approved between meetings

due to the water drainage issues in the community.
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E. Storm Catch Basins

Ms. Mullins presented two proposals to clean out the storm catch basins totaling $3,140
and $3,895. Shenandoah provided a quote last year totaling $9,650.

Mr. Yuro stated that he would wait to TV the pipes until there’s evidence there is an issue.
He is not aware of there being an issue at this time.

No action was taken on this item.

F. Pond Irrigation Pump System

Mr. Glynn presented a proposal to install a pump system into the ponds for irrigation to
replace the JEA meter totaling $28,115. An electrician would also be needed, which would cost
around $10,000.

Mr. Robinson added that $25,000 to $50,000 could be saved annually with this approach.
More information is needed to determine if the pond would provide enough water.

This item was tabled.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of Irrigation Water Source to
Replace JEA Meters for Majestic Walk
Boulevard and Unused JEA Commercial
Water Meter
This item was discussed under the proposal for the pond irrigation pump system.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports

A. Landscape

Ms. Mabus reported that the mulch has been installed, and pine straw is in the process of
being installed.

Mr. Robinson recommended replacing pine straw with pine bark prior to the next
installation.

Ms. Murphy stated that would be preferable.

B. District Counsel
Ms. Gentry reported that a letter has been sent to the postmaster regarding the CBU

mailboxes being rekeyed and distribution of the keys. She has asked that something be sent in
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writing stating that the CDD is responsible for the mailboxes now. No response has been received,
so she will continue to follow up. Next, she reported that a letter has been sent to the one address
that is required to move their shrubs out of the CDD’s easement. Her firm will follow up until that
is done. For the easement variances that were granted, letters are being prepped for mailing this
week. Agreements will be recorded in the public records so that they are binding on future property
owners. If anyone refuses to sign the agreements, they would be required to remove the
improvements installed in the easements. Lastly, at the last meeting the Board asked her to look
into what it would look like to bring any professional liability claims against the prior engineer.
The statute of limitations that applies to design defect claims is four years. The statute of repose
acknowledges that sometimes there may be hidden defects that aren’t discovered right away that
extends that timeframe to seven years, so anything regarding the initial design of the community
is well past the statute of limitations. Anything more recent is based on whether the engineer
followed the general standard of care applicable to this work. It is not enough that another engineer
may have done it differently, and expert opinions are required to determine if there is really a
claim. That process always involves hiring expert engineers to testify about what the proper
standard would be, which is very expensive. If the Board is interested, they would need to pinpoint
what exactly they felt was deficient, and would want a construction design defect firm to do an
initial evaluation of the claim to determine whether it’s worth pursuing. She asked the Board if
they would like her to bring back proposals from firms willing to do an initial evaluation of the
claims.

Mr. Robinson suggested revisiting the discussion at the end of the meeting.

C. District Engineer

Mr. Yuro stated that looking at the road and the potholes forming at the exit, it appears to
be due to groundwater issues and the road getting soft. He recommended investigating
groundwater issues. He also looked a depression in the road right after Champlain on Majestic. It
could have just been an area of poor compaction initially, or it’s possible that there is a conduit
going under the road that didn’t get compacted around. He recommended just keeping an eye on
that area. Next, he stated that he is working on the public facilities report that was authorized at
the last meeting. Lastly, at the last meeting he provided a sketch of a proposal for the underdrain

near ponds 7 and 9. In his opinion, gravity will not be the solution because the normal water is at
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17, and the road is at 19, and the elevation would need to be more at 15 or 16. He recommended
hiring a Geotech firm to do some core samples to confirm the groundwater issues. A proposal
totaling $6,400 was presented. Cost estimates for the entire project come to $229,425 for both
areas.

No action was taken on the geotechnical proposal at this time.

D. District Manager

Mr. Laughlin asked if the Board would be amenable to allowing the Heron Isles CDD board
to rent the Amelia Walk amenity center for their quarterly meetings.

Ms. Gentry stated that a license agreement could be drafted for this purpose.

There were no objections from the Board.

E. Amenity / Field Operations Manager — Report

A copy of the amenity and field operations report was included in the agenda package for
the Board’s review. Ms. Mullins reported that the bus stop working group is still working on
gathering potential bus stop locations to present to the Board at a future meeting. She also stated
that BrightView would like to begin the landscape improvement projects on Champlain and Fallen

Leaf.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Update on Landscape Projects
This item was covered under the amenity/field operations manager’s report.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of Phase 4 and S Common Areas
Ms. Mullins stated that the landscape improvements in phases 4 and 5 have been put on

hold while the drainage issues are being resolved in the area.
Ms. Murphy asked if the bare areas are going to be hydroseeded.
Mr. Robinson requested that Ms. Mullins and Ms. Mabus hydroseed all the areas at one

time.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of Water Drainage Issues: Majestic
Walk Boulevard, Fall River, Sagamore and
Poplar Breeze — Inflow/Outflow Drainage
Cleaning
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Mr. Robinson provided an overview of areas that need to be addressed including a pothole
forming in the grass area between the sidewalk and the road between 85184 and 85190 Majestic
Walk. He asked Ms. Mullins to investigate having someone dig it out and inspect it.

Mr. Yuro stated that if the groundwater could be controlled, it would stabilize the road, and
there would also be an improvement with the front yards of the homeowners.

Mr. Robinson recommended fixing a berm that is being knocked down as water is coming
over it during heavy rains. He asked Mr. Yuro to inspect it with him.

Mr. Jentz stated that around 2018 the developer was supposed to have done some work in
the area along Apopka and Majestic Walk, and that is within the seven-year statute of limitations.

Mr. Robinson also stated that the vegetation in the wetland buffer needs to be cleaned out
again to allow for better water flow.

Ms. Gentry stated that the CDD can only control its portion of the system, so if homeowner
lots were not graded correctly, or the home builder should have put something else on the private
lots, that cannot be controlled by the CDD.

Mr. Yuro recommended moving forward with the geotechnical survey proposal from UES

Professional Solutions, LLC to get good data on what is going on with the road section.

On MOTION by Mr. Robinson seconded by Mr. Swan with all in
favor the proposal from UES Professional Solutions totaling $6,400
was approved.

The Board then reviewed a proposal from BrightView to dredge the culvert area out on

Poplar Breeze.

On MOTION by Mr. Jentz seconded by Ms. Murphy with all in favor
authorizing the Chair to approve a proposal to clean out the culvert on
Poplar Breeze and dig a swale was approved.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of Champlain / Haul Road
Adjacent Water Breach
This item was discussed as part of the previous item.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of CDD / HOA Roles and Shared
Responsibility Document
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Mr. Robinson stated that there are a number of things that come up regarding what is the
HOA'’s responsibility and what is the CDD’s responsibility, so he presented a document that would
hopefully be adopted by both the CDD and HOA boards that explains the roles and responsibilities
of both entities. Ms. Gentry explained that this document would not be legally binding, it would

just be a summary of information and responsibilities from other legally binding documents.

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments

Don DeCanio stated that he hopes when the geotechnical engineer comes out there is water
on Majestic Walk in four different places, that he’d be happy to show the board. He asked that the
geotechnical engineer look at all four locations. He also asked for an update on having Lennar fix
the broken curb and gutters in the streets.

Mr. Laughlin stated that the curb and gutters issue is between the home builder and
developer. The developer has a private agreement with the home builder and the developer retains
money until the developer signs off on the property.

Mike O’Larte asked if the CDD rules are imbedded in the CC&Rs, or if it’s a separate
document.

Mr. Laughlin responded that it is a separate document, and the amenity policies are
available on the CDD’s website.

Mike O’Larte stated that the water that flows down the Hidden Lake swale goes back into
the Hidden Lake wetland and flows across the haul road into the drainage ditch.

Mr. Robinson stated that he and Mr. Yuro are going to look at it.

THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

There being none, the next item followed.

FOURTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business

There being none, the next item followed.

FIFTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting — October 15, 2024 at
6:00 p.m. at the Amelia Walk Amenity Center
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SIXTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Mr. Swan seconded by Mr. Jentz with all in favor
the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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Amelia Walk

Community Development District
Combined Balance Sheet
September 30, 2024

General Debt Service Capital Projects Totals
Fund Fund Fund Governmental Funds
Assets:
Cash:
Operating Account-Wells Fargo Bank $ 94,312 $ - $ - $ 94,312
Operating Account-Seacoast Bank $ 34,233 $ - $ - $ 34,233
Prepaid Expenses $ 52,068 $ - $ - $ 52,068
Electric Deposits $ 2,015 $ - $ - $ 2,015
Investments: $ -
US Bank Custody $ 21,514 $ - $ 96,683 $ 118,197
Series 2012
Reserve $ - $ 60,861 $ - $ 60,861
Revenue $ - 91,699 $ - $ 91,699
Prepayment $ - $ 15,588 $ - $ 15,588
Series 2016
Reserve $ - $ 180,650 $ - $ 180,650
Revenue $ - $ 190,909 $ - $ 190,909
Prepayment $ - $ 16,511 $ - $ 16,511
Construction $ - $ - $ 1,516 $ 1,516
Series 2018
Reserve $ - $ 332,794 $ - $ 332,794
Revenue $ - $ 393,878 $ - $ 393,878
Prepayment $ - $ 31,626 $ - $ 31,626
Construction $ - $ - $ 911 $ 911
Series 2018-3B
Reserve $ - $ 559,650 $ - $ 559,650
Revenue $ - $ 458,652 $ - $ 458,652
Prepayment $ - $ 27,232 $ - $ 27,232
Construction $ - $ - $ 2,092 $ 2,092
Series 2023
Cap Interest $ - $ 37,830 $ - $ 37,830
Prepayment $ - $ 41,067 $ - $ 41,067
Construction $ - $ - $ 193,152 $ 193,152
Total Assets $ 204,142 $ 2,438,947 $ 294,354 $ 2,937,443
Liabilities:
Accounts Payable $ 35,653 $ - $ 23,072 $ 58,724
Deposit-Office Lease $ 200 $ - $ - $ 200
Total Liabilites $ 35,853 $ - $ 23,072 $ 58,924
Fund Balance:
Nonspendable:
Prepaid Items $ 2,015 $ - $ - $ 2,015
Restricted for:
Debt Service - Series 2012 $ - $ 168,148 $ - $ 168,148
Debt Service - Series 2016 $ - $ 388,070 $ - $ 388,070
Debt Service - Series 2018 $ - $ 758,298 $ - $ 758,298
Debt Service - Series 2018-3B $ - $ 1,045,535 $ - $ 1,045,535
Debt Service - Series 2023 $ - $ 78,897 $ - $ 78,897
Capital Projects - Series 2016 $ - $ - $ 1,516 $ 1,516
Capital Projects - Series 2018 $ - $ - $ 911 $ 911
Capital Projects - Series 2018-3B $ - $ - $ 2,092 $ 2,092
Capital Projects - Series 2023 $ - $ - $ 193,152 $ 193,152
Assigned for:
Capital Reserves $ - $ - $ 73,611 $ 73,611
Unassigned $ 166,274 $ - $ - $ 166,274
Total Fund Balances $ 168,289 $ 2,438,947 $ 271,282 $ 2,878,519

Total Liabilities & Fund Balance 204,142 2,438,947 294,354 2,937,443




Amelia Walk

Community Development District

General Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ 855,786 $ 855,786 $ 858927 $ 3,141
Interlocal Agreement $ 27,076 $ 27,076 $ 27,076 $ (0)
Interest Income $ 3,825 $ 3,825 $ 21,298 $ 17,473
Other Income-Clubhouse $ 500 $ 500 $ 8,157 $ 7,657
Other Income-Comcast $ 10,614 $ 10,614 $ - $ (10,614)
Other Income-Non Resident User Fees $ - $ - $ 8,000 $ 8,000
Other Income-Contributions $ - $ - $ 910 $ 910
Total Revenues $ 897,801 $ 897,801 $ 924,368 $ 26,566
Expenditures:
G | & Admini .
Supervisor Fees $ 12,000 $ 12,000 $11,600 $ 400
FICA Expense $ 842 $ 842 $887 $ (46)
Engineering Fees $ 10,000 $ 10,000 $19,168 $ (9,168)
Assessment Roll Administration $ 5,000 $ 5,000 $5,000 $ -
Dissemination $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $3,500 $ -
Dissemination-Amortization Schedules $ 1,200 $ 1,200 $1,258 $ (58)
Trustee Fees $ 14,000 $ 14,000 $13,760 $ 240
Arbitrage $ 2,400 $ 2,400 $1,800 $ 600
Attorney Fees $ 50,000 $ 50,000 $60,583 $ (10,583)
Annual Audit $ 4,000 $ 4,000 $3,850 $ 150
Management Fees $ 53,582 $ 53,582 $53,582 $ (€))]
Information Technology $ 800 $ 800 $800 $ (0)
Website Maintenance $ 400 $ 400 $400 $ 0
Travel & Per Diem $ 500 $ 500 $0 $ 500
Telephone $ 700 $ 700 $697 $ 3
Postage $ 500 $ 500 $1,197 $ (697)
Printing $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $1,726 $ (726)
Insurance $ 11,429 $ 11,429 $10,286 $ 1,143
Legal Advertising $ 5,500 $ 5,500 $3,417 $ 2,083
Other Current Charges $ 500 $ 500 $1,223 $ (723)
Office Supplies $ 100 $ 100 $15 $ 85
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $ 175 $ 175 $175 $ -
Total General & Administrative $ 178,127 $ 178,127 $ 194,925 $ (16,798)
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Amelia Walk

Community Development District
General Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
0 " ¢ Mai
Contract Services
Landscaping & Fertilization Maintenance $ 175,000 $ 175,000 $147,360 $ 27,640
Fountain Maintenance $ 2,400 $ 2,400 $1,284 $ 1,116
Lake Maintenance $ 28,620 $ 28,620 $28,365 $ 255
Security $ 8,684 $ 8,684 $7,351 $ 1,334
Refuse $ 12,000 $ 12,000 $2,887 $ 9,113
Management Company $ 15,876 $ 15,876 $15,876 $ -
Subtotal Contract Services $ 242,580 $ 242,580 $ 203,123 $ 39,457
Repairs and Maintenance
Repairs & Maintenance $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $63,027 $ (33,027)
Landscaping Extras (Flowers & Mulch) $ 18,309 $ 18,309 $69,312 $ (51,003)
Irrigation Repairs $ 8,000 $ 8,000 $24,240 $ (16,240)
Speed Control $ 12,000 $ 12,000 $12,776 $ (776)
hY -
Subtotal Repairs and Maintenance $ 68,309 $ 68,309 $ 169,355 $ (101,046)
$ B
Utilities
Electric $ 27,438 $ 27,438 $27,977 $ (539)
Streetlighting $ 37,220 $ 37,220 $38,442 $ (1,222)
Water & Wastewater $ 80,000 $ 80,000 $62,577 $ 17,423
» -
Subtotal Utilities $ 144,658 $ 144,658 $ 128,996 $ 15,662
$ B
Amenity Center
Insurance $ 33,824 $ 33,824 $34,446 $ (623)
Pool Maintenance $ 15,000 $ 15,000 $30,470 $ (15,470)
Pool Permit $ 300 $ 300 $265 $ 35
Amenity Management $ 78,000 $ 78,000 $78,000 $ -
Cable TV/Internet/Telephone $ 6,000 $ 6,000 $5,627 $ 373
Janitorial Service $ 12,004 $ 12,004 $12,004 $ ()]
Special Events $ 10,000 $ 10,000 $7,482 $ 2,518
Decorations-Holiday $ 4,000 $ 4,000 $3,611 $ 389
Facility Maintenance (including Fitness Equip) $ 5,000 $ 5,000 $13,879 $ (8,879)
Lease $ - $ - $0 $ -
Subtotal Amenity Center $ 164,127 $ 164,127 $ 185,784 $ (21,657)
Reserves
Capital Reserves (Transfer out to CRF) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ -
hY -
Subtotal Reserves $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ -
$ B
Total Operations & Maintenance $ 719,675 $ 719,675 $ 787,258 $ (67,583)
Total Expenditures $ 897,801 $ 897,801 $ 982,183 $ (84,382)
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures (57,815)
Net Change in Fund Balance $ - $ (57,815)
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 226,105
Fund Balance - Ending $ 168,289
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Debt Service Fund Series 2012

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ 113,025 $ 113,025 $112,520 $ (505)
Assessments - Prepayments $ - $23,151 $ 23,151
Interest $ - $ - $8,628 $ 8,628
Total Revenues $ 113,025 $ 113,025 $ 144,299 $ 31,274
Expenditures:
Interest-11/1 $ 29,700 $ 29,700 $ 29,425 $ 275
Principal - 5/1 $ 55,000 $ 55,000 $ 55,000 $ -
Interest - 5/1 $ 29,700 $ 29,700 $ 29,425 $ 275
Speical Call - 5/1 $ - $ - $ 10,000 $  (10,000)
Total Expenditures $ 114,400 $ 114,400 $ 123,850 $ (9,450)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures

Net Change in Fund Balance $ (1,375) $ 20449
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 86,446 $ 147,699
Fund Balance - Ending $ 85,071 $ 168,148
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Debt Service Fund Series 2016

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ 183575 $ 183,575 $187,742 $ 4,167
Assessments - Prepayments $ - $ $62,162 $ 62,162
Interest $ - $ $17,589 $ 17,589
Total Revenues $ 183,575 $ 183,575 $ 267,493 $ 83,918
Expenditures:
Interest-11/1 $ 68,525 $ 68,525 $ 68,525 $ -
Principal - 11/1 $ 45,000 $ 45,000 $ 45,000 $ -
Interest - 2/1 $ - $ - $ 363 $ (363)
Special Call - 2/1 $ - $ - $ 25,000 $ (25,000)
Interest - 5/1 $ 67,288 $ 67,288 $ 66,563 $ 725
Special Call - 5/1 $ - $ - $ 30,000 $  (30,000)
Total Expenditures $ 180,813 $ 180,813 $ 235,450 $ (54,638)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures

Net Change in Fund Balance $ 2,763 $ 32,043
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 163,334 $ 356,027
Fund Balance - Ending $ 166,097 $ 388,070
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Debt Service Fund Series 2018

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ 455219 $ 455,219 $455,578 $ 359
Assessments - Prepayments $ - $ - $112,284 $ 112,284
Interest $ - $ - $35,728 $ 35,728
Total Revenues $ 455,219 $ 455,219 $ 603,591 $ 148,372
Expenditures:
Interest-11/1 $ 164,353 $ 164,353 $ 164,353 $ (0)
Principal - 11/1 $ 125,000 $ 125,000 $ 125,000 $ -
Special Call - 11/1 $ - $ - $ 35,000 $  (35,000)
Interest - 2/1 $ - $ - $ 1,100 $ (1,100)
Special Call - 2/1 $ - $ - $ 85,000 $ (85,000)
Interest - 5/1 $ 161,853 $ 161,853 $ 158,716 $ 3,137
Special Call - 5/1 $ - $ - $ 40,000 $  (40,000)
Total Expenditures $ 451,206 $ 451,206 $ 609,169 $ (157,963)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures

Net Change in Fund Balance $ 4,013 $ (5,578)
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 352,589 $ 763,876
Fund Balance - Ending $ 356,601 $ 758,298
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Debt Service Fund Series 2018-3B

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ 532,363 $ 532,363 $ 522,531 $ (9,832)
Assessments - Prepayments $ - $ - $ 186,174 $ 186,174
Interest $ - $ - $ 48,970 $ 48970
Total Revenues $ 532,363 $ 532,363 $ 757,674 $ 225,312
Expenditures:
Interest-11/1 $ 196,769 $ 196,769 $ 196,769 $ -
Principal - 11/1 $ 140,000 $ 140,000 $ 140,000 $ -
Special Call - 11/1 $ - $ - $ 165,000 $ (165,000)
Interest-5/1 $ 193,706 $ 193,706 $ 189,356 $ 4,350
Special Call - 5/1 $ - $ - $ 165,000 $ (165,000)
Total Expenditures $ 530,475 $ 530,475 $ 856,125 $ (325,650)
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expendil $ 1,888 $ (98451)
Net Change in Fund Balance $ 1,888 $ (98,451)
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 407,100 $ 1,143,985
Fund Balance - Ending $ 408,987 $ 1,045,535
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Debt Service Fund Series 2023

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Assessments - Prepayments $ - $ - $55,821 $ 55,821
Interest $ - $ - $2,437 $ 2,437
Total Revenues $ - $ - $ 58,258 $ 58,258
Expenditures:
Interest - 11/1 $ - $ - $ - $ -
Principal - 11/1 $ - $ - $ 15,000 $ (15,000)
Interest - 5/1 $ - $ - $ 33,126 $ (33,126)
Total Expenditures $ - $ - $ 48,126 $ (48,126)
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expendit $ - $ 10,132
Other Fi ings /(Uses);
Bond Proceeds $ - $ - $68,765 $ 68,765
Total Other Financing Sources/(Uses) $ - $ - $ 68765 $ 68,765
Net Change in Fund Balance $ = $ 78,897
Fund Balance - Beginning $ - $ =
Fund Balance - Ending $ - $ 78,897
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Amelia Walk

Community Development District
Capital Reserve Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30,2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues
Developer Contributions $ - $ - $ - $ -
Interest $ - $ - $ 7,727 $ 7,727
Total Revenues $ - $ - $ 7,727 $ 7,727
Expenditures:
Capital Outlay $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ 253,724 $ (153,724)
Total Expenditures $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ 253,724 $ (153,724)
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures (100,000) (245,996)
Other Fi ing s /(Uses)
Transfer In/(Out) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ -
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ =
Net Change in Fund Balance $ - $ (145,996)
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 219,608
Fund Balance - Ending $ 73611
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund Series 2016

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues
Interest $ - $ - $ 67 67
Total Revenues $ - $ - $ 67 67
Expenditures:
Capital Outlay $ - $ - $ - -
Total Expenditures $ - $ = $ ° =
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures $ = $ 67
Net Change in Fund Balance $ = $ 67
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 1,449
Fund Balance - Ending $ 1,516
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund Series 2018
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues
Interest $ - $ - $ 40 40
Total Revenues $ - $ - $ 40 40
Expenditures:
Capital Outlay $ - $ - $ - -
Total Expenditures $ - $ > $ = °
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures $ = $ 40
Net Change in Fund Balance $ = $ 40
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 871
Fund Balance - Ending $ 911

Page 11



Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund Series 2018-3B

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues
Interest $ - $ - $ 93 93
Total Revenues $ - $ - $ 93 93
Expenditures:
Capital Outlay $ - $ - $ - -
Total Expenditures $ - $ > $ = °
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures $ = $ 93
Net Change in Fund Balance $ = $ 93
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 1,999
Fund Balance - Ending $ 2,092
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund Series 2023

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending September 30, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues
Interest $ - $ - $ 21,723 $ 21,723
Total Revenues $ - $ - $ 21,723 $ 21,723
Expenditures:
Capital Outlay $ - $ - $ 732531 $ (732,531)
Cost of Issuance $ - $ - $ 157,275 $ (157,275)
Total Expenditures $ - $ - $ 889,806 $ (889,806)
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures $ (868,083)
Other Fi ing s (Uses)
Bond Proceeds $ - $ - $ 1,061,235 $ 1,061,235
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $ = $ - $ 1,061,235 $ 1,061,235
Net Change in Fund Balance $ - $ 193,152
Fund Balance - Beginning $ =
Fund Balance - Ending $ 193,152
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Amelia Walk

Community Development District
Month to Month

FY 2024

Nov-23 Feb-24 Mar-24 Sep-24 Total
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ - $ 96,449 $ 698636 $ 12,051 $ 23984 §$ 7124 $ 16,759 $ 2481 $ 1443 §$ - $ - $ - $ 858927
Interlocal Agreement $ 2,256 $ 2256 $ 2,256 $ 2,256 $ 2256 $ 2,256 $ 13538 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 27,076
Interest Income $ - $ 667 $ 313 § 2,783 $ 3,035 $ 2,790 $ 2,613 $ 2,200 $ 2236 $ 1,791 $ 1,717 $ 1,151 §$ 21,298
Other Income-Clubhouse $ 647 $ 556 § 445 § 639 $ 114 $ 363 $ 585 § 1,724 $ 1117 $ 1,125 $ 565 $ 278 $ 8,157
Other Income-Comcast $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Other Income-Non Resident User Fees $ 4,000 $ - $ 2,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 2,000 $ - $ 8,000
Other Income-Contributions $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 910 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 910
Total Revenues $ 6,903 $ 99,929 $ 703,651 $ 17,729 $ 29,389 $ 13,443 $ 33,495 $ 6,405 $ 4,796 $ 2916 $ 4,282 $ 1,429 $ 924,368
Expenditures:
G 1 & Admini .
Supervisor Fees $ 800 $ 2,000 $ 800 $ 1,000 $ 800 $ 800 $ 1,000 $ 800 $ 1,000 $ - % 1,800 $ 800 $ 11,600
FICA Expense $ 61 $ 153 §$ 61 $ 77 $ 61 $ 61 $ 77 $ 61 $ 77 $ - 3 138 $ 61 $ 887
Engineering Fees $ 2325 $ 300 $ 1,725 $ 450 $ 3975 $ - 3 150 $ - 3 2250 $ 743 $ 4,703 $ 2,548 $ 19,168
Assessment Roll Administration $ 5000 $ - $ - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 -8 5,000
Dissemination $ 292 § 292§ 292 § 292 § 292§ 292 § 292 § 292§ 292 § 292 § 292§ 292 $ 3,500
Dissemination-Amortization Schedules $ - $ - 3 - 3 350 $ - 3 - 3 1,100 $ - 3 100 §$ - $ - 3 - 3 1,550
Trustee Fees $ - 8 - 3 -8 4,041 $ 5388 § - $ - 8 4,041 $ - $ - 3 - 3 - $ 13469
Arbitrage $ - 3 -8 - $ 600 $ - 3 - 8 - 3 1,200 $ - $ - 3 -8 - $ 1,800
Attorney Fees $ 7,704 $ 5154 $ 4,766 $ 5448 $ 6576 $ 5700 $ 5054 $ 4609 $ 4932 $ 4,139 $ 6501 $ - $ 60,583
Annual Audit $ - 8 - $ - $ - 3 - 3 - $ 3850 § - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 -8 3,850
Management Fees $ 4465 $ 4,465 $ 4,465 $ 4465 $ 4,465 $ 4,465 $ 4465 $ 4,465 $ 4,465 $ 4465 $ 4,465 $ 4,465 $ 53,582
Information Technology $ 67 §$ 67 $ 67 $ 67 §$ 67 $ 67 $ 67 $ 67 $ 67 $ 67 §$ 67 $ 67 $ 800
Website Maintenance $ 33§ 33 §$ 33 § 33§ 33 §$ 33 § 33§ 33 §$ 33 § 33§ 33 §$ 33 § 400
Travel & Per Diem $ - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - $ -
Telephone $ 86 $ 122 $ 107 $ 71 $ - 3 46 $ 34§ 43§ 37 $ 41 $ 62 $ 47 $ 697
Postage $ 50 $ 29 $ 160 $ - % 10 $ 61 $ 57 $ 72 $ 20 $ 639 § 22 % 77 $ 1,197
Printing $ 98 $ 83 §$ 133 § 162 $ 100 $ 64 $ 8 $ 56 $ 112§ 783 § 59 §$ 69 $ 1,726
Insurance $ 10,286 §$ - $ - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - $ 10,286
Legal Advertising $ 2,018 §$ 89 § - $ - 8 - $ -8 - 8 256 $ -8 956 $ 98 $ -8 3,417
Other Current Charges $ - 3 19 $ - $ 45 $ 142 $ 234§ 129 §$ 122 $ 132§ 112 $ 135 $ 153 § 1,223
Office Supplies $ 0 $ 0 $ 13§ - 3 0 $ 0o $ 0 $ 13 0o $ 0o $ 0 $ - 3 15
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $ 175 $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ - 3 175
Total General & Administrative $ 33,459 $ 12,806 $ 12,622 $ 17,101 $ 21,909 $ 11,824 $ 16,315 $ 16,117 $ 13,517 $ 12,270 $ 18,374 $ 8,611 $ 194,925
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Month to Month

FY 2024
Oct-23 Nov-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Jul-24
0 ions & Mai
Contract Services
Landscaping & Fertilization Maintenance $ 12,002 $ 12,836 $ 12,002 $ 12,002 $ 12,836 $ 12,002 $ 12,002 $ 12,836 $ 12,002 $ 12,002 $ 12,836 $ 12,002 $ 147,360
Fountain Maintenance $ 1,284 $ -3 - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $ - % - 3 1,284
Lake Maintenance $ 2325 $ 2325 $ 2325 $ 2325 $ 2325 $ 2325 $ 2325 $ 2418 $ 2418 $ 2418 $ 2418 $ 2418 $ 28,365
Security $ 1,937 $ 520 $ 553 § 604 $ 595 § 417 $ 417 $ 417 $ 451 $ 869 $ 571 §$ - $ 7,351
Refuse $ 1438 $ 129 § 128 §$ 126 $ 124 § 125 §$ 125  §$ 125 § 124 $ 123§ 160 $ 160 $ 2,887
Management Company $ 1,323 $ 1,323 §$ 1323 $ 1,323 $ 1,323 §$ 1323 $ 1,323 $ 1,323 §$ 1323 $ 1323 $ 1,323 §$ 1323 $ 15,876
Subtotal Contract Services $ 20,310 $ 17,132 $ 16,332 $ 16,380 $ 17,203 $ 16,192 $ 16,192 $ 17,119 $ 16,318 $ 16,735 $ 17,308 $ 15,903 $ 203,123
Repairs and Maintenance
Repairs & Maintenance $ 4661 $ 3,710 $ 3895 $ 7,068 $ 3863 $ 5415 $ 5009 $ 4,773  $ 5239 $ 6,863 $ 7,639 $ 4891 $ 63,027
Landscaping Extras (Flowers & Mulch) $ 6328 §$ - $ 3839 § 3,408 $ - $ 4,680 $ 9,047 $ 2,248 $ - 3 20966 $ 18,798 $ - 8 69,312
Irrigation Repairs $ - 3 -3 - $ 4211 $ 4233 $ - 3 2552 $ 1919 §$ 930 $ 5971 $ -3 4424 $ 24,240
Speed Control $ - 3 1,252 $ 1414 $ 1414 $ 606 $ 808 $ 808 $ 1,212 $ 1,010 $ 1414 $ 1,614 $ 1224 $ 12,776
ubtotal Repairs and Mai e $ 10,989 $ 4,962 $ 9,147 §$ 16,101 $ 8,703 $ 10,903 $ 17,416 $ 10,151 $ 7,179 §$ 35214 §$ 28,051 $ 10,538 $§ 169,355
Utilities
Electric $ 2355 $ 2226 $ 2,731 $ 2,732 $ 2991 $ 3411 $ 2,161 $ 1936 $ 1651 §$ 2,073 $ 1,761 $ 1949 $ 27977
Streetlighting $ 3222 $ 3222 $ 3222 $ 3216 $ 3229 $ 3229 $ 3209 $ 3,180 $ 3180 $ 3,180 $ 3173 $ 3180 $ 38,442
Water & Wastewater $ 4258 $ 3878 $ 2,192 $ 2,348 $ 2966 $ 2,784 $ 3,791 $ 4012 $ 3864 $ 7,697 $ 22,074 $ 2,713 $ 62,577
Subtotal Utilities $ 9,835 $ 9,326 $ 8,145 $ 8296 $ 9,186 $ 9,423 $ 9,161 $ 9,129 $ 8,696 $ 12,950 $ 27,008 $ 7,842 $ 128,996
Amenity Center
Insurance $ 34446 $ -3 - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $ - % - 3 34,446
Pool Maintenance $ 2,855 $ 2,095 $ 1936 $ 1,863 $ 1,857 $ 2,063 $ 2,897 $ 2,714 $ 2919 $ 3,032 $ 3,670 $ 2569 $ 30,470
Pool Permit $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 - 3 - 3 265 $ - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 265
Amenity Management $ 6,500 $ 6,500 $ 6,500 $ 6,500 $ 6,500 $ 6,500 $ 6,500 $ 6,500 $ 6,500 $ 6,500 $ 6,500 $ 6,500 $ 78,000
Cable TV/Internet/Telephone $ 459 $ 459 $ 459 § 480 $ 469 $ 469 $ 469 $ 469 $ 462 $ 477 $ 476 $ 477 $ 5,627
Janitorial Service $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 12,004
Special Events $ 2,041 $ 140 $ 702 $ - $ 613 §$ 1,075 $ - $ 366 $ 412§ 433 $ - $ 1,700 $ 7,482
Decorations-Holiday $ 939 $ 2563 $ 9 $ 101 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - % - $ - $ 3,611
Facility Maintenance (including Fitness Equip) $ 252§ 1242 $ 1,606 $ 2,280 $ 1,602 $ 1523 $ 1,116 $ 774 $ 748 § 869 $ 1,703 $ 165 $§ 13879
Lease $ -3 -8 - 8 -3 -8 - 8 -3 -8 - 8 -3 -8 - 8 -
Subtotal Amenity Center $ 48,492 $ 13,999 $ 12,213 $ 12,224 $ 12,042 $ 12,630 $ 12,247 $ 11,824 $ 12,041 $ 12,311 $ 13,350 $ 12,411 $ 185,784
Reserves
Capital Reserves (Transfer out to CRF) $ - 3 - 3 - 8 - 3 - $ 100,000 $ - 3 - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $ 100,000
Subtotal Reserves $ - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - $ 100,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 100,000
Total Operations & Mai e $ 89,625 $ 45,419 $ 45,837 $ 53,001 $ 47,132 $ 149,148 $ 55,016 $ 48,223 $ 44,234 $ 77,210 $ 85,717 $ 46,694 $ 787,258
Total Expenditures $ 123,085 $ 58,225 $ 58,459 $ 70,102 $ 69,042 $ 160,972 $ 71,331 §$ 64,340 $ 57,751 $ 89,480 $ 104,091 $ 55,305 $ 982,183

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures

Net Change in Fund Balance $ (116,181) $ 41,704 $ 645192 $ (52,373) $ (39,653) $ (147,529) $ (37,836) $ (57,935) $ (52,956) $ (86,564) $ (99,809) $ (53,876) $ (57,815)
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Amelia Walk

Community Development District
Long Term Debt Report
FY 2024

Series 2012A-1, Special Assessment Bonds

Current Bonds Outstanding

Series 2018A-3, Special Assessment Bond

Interest Rate; 5.50%

Maturity Date: 5/1/37

Reserve Fund Definition: 50% Max Annual Debt Service

Reserve Fund Requirement: $56,512.50

Reserve Fund Balance: $60,861.21

Bonds outstanding - 9/30/2023 $1,070,000.00
Less: November 1,2023 (Prepayment) $0.00
Less: May 1, 2024 (Prepayment) ($10,000.00)
Less: May 1, 2024 (Mandatory) ($55,000.00)

Current Bonds Outstanding $1,005,000.00
Series 2016A-2, Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate; 4.25%
Maturity Date: 11/1/21 $0.00
Interest Rate; 5.50%
Maturity Date: 11/1/30 $430,000.00
Interest Rate; 6.00%
Maturity Date: 11/1/47 $1,890,000.00
Reserve Fund Definition: Maximum Annual Debt Assessment
Reserve Fund Requirement: $183,575.00
Reserve Fund Balance: $183,875.00
Less: November 1, 2023 (Mandatory) ($45,000.00)
February 1,2024 (Special Call) ($25,000.00)
May 1, 2024 (Special Call) ($30,000.00)

$2,220,000.00

Interest Rate; 4.00%
Maturity Date: 11/1/24 $255,000.00
Interest Rate; 4.75%
Maturity Date: 11/1/29 $735,000.00
Interest Rate; 5.25%
Maturity Date: 11/1/38 $1,885,000.00
Interest Rate; 5.375%
Maturity Date: 11/1/48 $3,435,000.00
Reserve Fund Definition: 75% Maximum Annual Debt Assessment
Reserve Fund Requirement: $341,414.06
Reserve Fund Balance: $341,414.07
Less: November 1,2023 (Mandatory) ($125,000.00)
November 1,2023 (Special Call) ($35,000.00)
February 1, 2024 (Special Call) ($85,000.00)
May 1, 2024 (Special Call) ($40,000.00)

Current Bonds Outstanding $6,025,000.00
Series 2018A Area B, Special Assessment Bond

Current Bonds Outstanding

Series 2023, Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate; 4375%
Maturity Date: 11/1/24 $280,000.00
Interest Rate; 4.75%
Maturity Date: 11/1/29 $820,000.00
Interest Rate; 525%
Maturity Date: 11/1/39 $2,405,000.00
Interest Rate; 5375%
Maturity Date: 11/1/49 $4,020,000.00
Reserve Fund Definition: 100% Maximum Annual Debt Assessment
Reserve Fund Requirement: $532,362.50
Reserve Fund Balance: $559,650.00
Less: November 1, 2023 (Mandatory) ($140,000.00)
November 1,2023 (Special Call) ($165,000.00)
May 1, 2024 (Special Call) ($165,000.00)

$7,055,000.00

Interest Rate; 6.35%

Maturity Date: 5/1/44

Reserve Fund Definition: None

Reserve Fund Requirement: $0.00

Reserve Fund Balance: $0.00

Bonds outstanding - 9/30/2023 $1,130,000.00

Current Bonds Outstanding $1,130,000.00
Total Current Bonds Outstanding $17,435,000.00

Page 16



LR f Capital R Fund Activity T} s ber 30, 2024

Opening Balance in Capital Reserve Fund

Source of Funds: Interest Earned
Capital Reserve Transfers

Use of Funds:
Disbursements: Fountain(s)
Pool Heating System
Sidewalk Repairs
Sign Renovation
Lighting
Flag Pole
Access Control
Tennis Court Resurface Project
Landscaping, Entry Monuments Lighting
Electrical Upgrades
Storm Drain
AED
Other Capital Projects
Professional Fees/Contingencies

Adjusted Balance in Capital Reserve Fund Account at September 30, 2024

2. Funds Available For Capital R . s ber 30, 2024
Book Balance of Capital Reserve Fund at September 30, 2024

A, n/a
Contract Amount
Paid to Date

$0.00
$0.00

Balance on Contract

$0.00

B. n/a
Contract Amount
Paid to Date

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$21,502.30
$470,333.48

($35,002.00)
($44,411.40)
($30,480.00)
($27,950.00)
($10,263.80)
($9,024.00)
($32,997.00)
($27,275.00)
($28,885.20)
($4,380.00)
($3,880.00)
($1,518.76)
($118,971.39)
($20,114.36)

$96,682.87

$96,682.87

$0.00

Balance on Contract

$0.00

$0.00

Capital Reserve Funds available at September 30, 2024

3.1 - State B 1 of Admini .

September 30,2024 Type Yield

Capital Reserve Fund Overnight 5.33%

Page 17

$96,682.87

M . Principal
$96,682.87 $96,682.87

Contracts/Transfers in Transit $0.00

Balance at 9/30/2024 $96,682.87







Amelia Walk

Community Development District

Check Run Summary

October 15, 2024
Date Check Numbers Amount

WELLS FARGO BANK

09/12/24 3951 $1,243.36
SEACOAST BANK

09/10/24 233 $6,750.00
09/12/24 234-239 $103,655.33
09/26/24 240-253 $22,272.58
09/28/24 254-255 $457.02
10/02/24 256-265 $43,609.69

Total $177,987.98
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AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER

*** CHECK DATES 09/06/2024 - 10/08/2024 *** AVELI A WALK - GENERAL FUND

BANK A AMELI A WALK

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

9/ 12/ 24 00279  9/03/24 6177-090 202408 320-57200- 62000
CC PURCHASES THRU 9/ 3/ 24
9/ 03/ 24 6177-090 202408 320-57200- 52000
CC PURCHASES THRU 9/ 3/ 24
VELLS FARGO- ACH

CHECK REG STER

TOTAL FOR BANK A

AWK - AMVELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

STATUS

RUN 10/ 08/ 24

AMOUNT

917. 42
325. 94

1, 243. 36

1, 243. 36 003951



AMELIA WALK CREDIT CARD PURCHASES

NAME: KELLY MULLINS

DATE DISTRICT COMPLETE DESCRIPTION BILLING CODE AMOUNT
Home Depot-Reciprocating Saw, Blade, Red ,
7/31/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Rosin Paper, Trash Bags 1-320-57200-62000 $ 217.92
8/4/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Amazon-Trash Bags 1-320-57200-52000 $ 58.83
8/8/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Winn-Dixie-Batteries 1-320-57200-52000 $ 10.84
8/13/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Pinch A Penny-Pool Net, Testing Chemicals |1-320-57200-52000 $ 60.95
Home Depot-Water Hose and Fittings PVC
8/19/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Fittings 1-320-57200-62000 $ 91.68
Amazon-Binder Clips, Paper Towels, Tri-fold
8/20/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Paper Towels 1-320-57200-52000 $ 91.32
8/21/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Home Depot-Vacuum Hose Kit 1-320-57200-62000 $ 29.97
8/21/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Home Depot-Shower Valve 1-320-57200-62000 $ 37.25
8/22/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Skedda-Tennis Court Reservation System 1-320-57200-52000 $ 39.20
8/23/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Amazon-Sign Posts 1-320-57200-62000 $ 131.66
8/23/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Constant Contact-Email Blast Subscription 1-320-57200-52000 $ 64.80
8/24/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Amazon-No Parking Signs 1-320-57200-62000 $ 32.27
8/24/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Amazon-Printer Ink 1-320-57200-62000 $ 99.69
8/27/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Amazon-Bus Loading Zone Sign 1-320-57200-62000 $ 26.99
8/27/2024|Amelia Walk CDD Amazon-Bike Rack 1-320-57200-62000 $ 249.99
TOTAL 3 1,243.36




How doers
get more done

463785 STATE ROAD 2
YULEE, FL 32097 (904)225 -2940

$921 00051 55007 07/31/24 09:56 AM
SALE CASHIER TONJA

g1t 90654 166RED <A> 3.98N
- NEPOT RED ROSIN PAPER

07329, K *357 HUS 50CT <A> 29.97N
HUSKY 426G CUNTRACTUR BAGS 5UCT

008925156635 9 IN. 8 TPI <A> 9,97N
DIABLO 9" STPI CARB THK MTL AMP ipK

885011683258 20-VOLT MAX <A> 154 . 00N
DW 20V FV ADV BL RECTPROCATING SAW

SUBTOTAL 217.92
SALES TAX 0.00

TAX EXEMPT
TOTAL $217.92
SOOOKKUNKBAST VISA
USD§ 217.92

EHTH %ODE (3102674513402
i
ALID AﬂODOODOU?iOiO Visa Credit

i

RE [ KN POLTEY DEFINI
poLICY ID  DAYS PﬂiICY EXPIHEJ ON
A 1 90 10/29/2024

24 09:56 AM




amazoncom

Final Details for Order #114-1958649-1621053

Order Placed: July 30, 2024
Amazon.com order number: 114-1958649-1621053
Order Total: $58.83

Shipped on August 4, 2024

Items Ordered

1 of: ToughBag 44 Gallon Commercial Trash Bags, 38x46" (100 COUNT) - 39, 40, 42 Gallon Contractor Bags, Black Garbage
Bags, Trash Can Liners for Custodians, Landscapers, and Contractors - Made in USA

Sold by: Shop-Square (seller profile) | Product question? (Ask Seller )

Business Price

Condition: New

1 of: Amazon Basics Flextra Tall Kitchen Drawstring Trash Bags, Fresh Scent, 13 Gallon, 120 Count
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New

Price
$39.99

$18.84

$58.83

Kelly Mullins

85287 Majestic Walk Blvd.
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034
United States

Shipping Address: ltem(s) Subtotal:

Shipping & Handling: $16.33
Free Shipping: -$16.33

———

Total before tax: $58.83

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise, FL 33351
United States

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
FREE Shipping e

Total for This Shipment: $58.83

Payment information

Payment Method: ltem(s) Subtotal: $58.83
b e e Shipping & Handling: $16.33
Billing address Promotion applied: -$16.33
Kelly Mullins —

Total before tax: $58.83
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $58.83

Credit Card transactions

Visa ending in 8437: August 4, 2024: $58.83

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc,







How doers
8 get more done.

463785 STATE ROAD 200
YULEE, FL 32097 (904)225-2940

6921 00052 99557 08/19/24 09:33 AM
SALE CASHIER DAVID

031724915011 HIGH PERFORM <A> 79.98N
374 X 100 FT TEKNOR HIGH PERFORMANCE

611942082513 PVC BUSHING <A> 4.45N
2"X1-1/2" PVC BUSHING MPTXFPT

0000-685-898 FITTING <A> 2.56N
3/4" MPT X FHT SWIVEL
0000-745-145 PVC BUSHING <A= 4.69N
1-1/2"X3/4" PVC BUSHING MPTXFPT
SUBTOTAL 91.68
SALES TAX 0.00
TAX EXEMPT
TOTAL $91.68
KRXXXKXKNNNKS049 MASTERCARD
usD$ 91.68
AUTH CODE 01975Q/5520013 TA

Chip Read

AID AOODOOOD041010 Mastercard
P.0.8/J0B NAME: AW
6ozl 08-/19/,24

LTI

~ RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
1 90 11/17/2024




amazoncom
Final Details for Order #114-1333735-8030629

Order Placed: August 16, 2024
Amazon.com order number; 114-1333735-8030629
Order Total: $91.32

Shipped on August 20, 2024

ltems Ordered Price
1 of: Ufmarine 72 Pcs Extra Large Binder Clips 2 Inch Length for Office $17.42
Sold by: HiU. (seller profile)

Condition: New

ghlllpl::‘ni_Address: ltem(s) Subtotal: $17.42

elly Mullins ye i =

85287 Majestic Walk Blvd. SIppig fcHanding: 32,12
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 Free Shipping: -$2.12

United States o
Total before tax: $17.42

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
FREE Shipping =,

Total for This Shipment: $17.42

Shipped on August 20, 2024

Items Ordered Price

1 of: Georgia-Pacific Pacific Blue Select Multifold Premium 2-Ply Paper Towels by GP PRO (Georgia-Pacific), White, 21000, 125 $36.95

Paper Towels Per Pack,16 Packs Per Case

Sold by: Amazon (seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New

1 of: Georgia-Pacific Pacific Blue Select Multifold Premium 2-Ply Paper Towels by GP PRO (Georgie-Pacific), White, 21000,125 $36.95

Paper Towels Per Pack,16 Packs Par Case

Sold by: Amazon (seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New

Shipping Address: ltem(s) Subtotal:  $73.90

Kelly Mullins Shipping & Handling:  $17.86

85287 Majestic Walk Bivd. o i

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 Free Shipping: -$17.86

United States ———
Total before tax:  $73.90

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00

FREE Shipping e

Total for This Shipment: $73.90

Payment information




Payment Method: . ltem(s) Subtotal: $91.32
MasterCard | Last digits: 5049 Shipping & Handling: $19.98

Billing address Promotion applied: -$19.98
Kelly Mullins s
5385 N Nob Hill Rd Total before tax: $91.32

Sunrise, FL 33351

United States Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $91.32

Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 5049: August 20, 2024: $91.32

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




6921 08,2124

How doers
i3 get more done.

463785 STATE ROAD 200
YULEE, FL 32097 (904)225-2940

6921 00061 56368 08/21/24 (09:59 AM
SALE CASHIER TONJA

648846024493 1-7/8 IN. X <A> 29.97N
1-7/8 IN. X 7 FT. TUG-A-LONG HOSE

SUBTOTAL 29.97
SALES TAX 0.00
TAX EXEMPT
TOTAL $29.97
KXKKRNMKNRKHS049 MASTERCARD
usD$ 29.97
AUTH CODE 021710/3614563 TA

Chip Read
AID AD000000041010 Mastercard
P.0.#/J0B NAME: 1

| 59 AM

A

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID  DAYS  POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 1 90 11/19/2024




8/21/24,12:00 PM The Home Depot - Order Confirmation

lae OR) 2044 {ulas GPM 37
i PRI Jupi=s L el

Order Number: #WG68790936 Order Total: $37.25

Order #WG68790936

Placed on: Aug 21, 2024

I_3i||ing Informe_a_ti_c_)_n_m__ o

Kelly Mullins
85287 Majestic Walk Blvd
FERNANDINA BEACH FL 32034

Payment Method: MC ***5049

item Price/ltem Qty Line Total

Delivery (1 item)
85287 Majestic Walk Bivd , FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

EZ-FLO 1/2 in. chrome FIP x FIP Self Closing Pull Chain Shower Valve ~ $37.25 1 $37.25
Expect it on Aug 27 -~ Aug 29
Subtotal $37.25
Delivery $0.00
Sales Tax $0.00
Total $37.25
You Saved $0.00
Need help?
Online Customer Suppori: Call 7 days a week:
1-800-430-3376 6am.to2am. EST

Download Our App

How can we help?
Call 1-866-333-3551 | Text 78465

Stores | ©2000-2024 Home Depot | Privacy & Security Statement | Terms | My Preference Center | California Privacy Rights & Report |
Limit the Use of My Sensitive Personal Information | Do Not Sell or Share My Personal Information | California Supply Chain Act

https:/Aww.homedepot.com/order-confirmation/?cartid=HA100127863524 &orderld=WG68790936 12







amazoncom

Final Details for Order #114-5448306-0095428

Order Placed: August 23, 2024
Amazon.com order number: 114-5448306-0095428
Order Total: $163.93

Shipped on August 23, 2024
ltems Ordered Price
3 of: SmartSign U-Channel Sign Post, Heavy Duty | 6' Tall Baked Enamel Steel FPost $41.65
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New
Shlilpphlqnﬂ Address: ltem(s) Subtotal: $124.95
Kelly Mullins — i
85287 Majestic Walk Bivd. Shipping & Handling:  36.71
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 s
United States Total before tax; $131.66
Sales Tax:  $0.00
Shipping Speed: o
Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment: $131.66
Shipped on August 23, 2024
Items Ordered Price
1 of: Sigo Signs (2 Signs) No Parking Between Signs with Right and Left Arrow Sign, 10X14 Rust Free Aluminum, Weather/Fade $31.99

Resistant, Easy Mounting, Indoor/Outdoor Use, Made in USA
Sold by: SIGO SIGNS (seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New
Shiplij‘ng Address: ltem(s) Subtotal: $31.99
Kelly Mullins .y NS
85287 Majestic Walk Bivd, SIS heninG:. %020
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 s
United States Total before tax:  $32.27
Sales Tax:  $0.00
Shipping Speed: e
Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment: $32.27
Payment information
Payment Method: a ltem(s) Subtotal: $156.94
MasterCard | Last digits: 5049 Shipping & Handling:  $6.99
Billing address e
Kelly Mullins Total before tax: $163.93
5385 N Nob Hill Rd Estimated Tax: $0,00

Sunrise, FL 33351
United States




Grand Total: $163.93

Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 5049: August 23, 2024: $32.27
MasterCard ending in 5049: August 23, 2024: $131.66

To view the status of your order, retum to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.







amazoncom

Final Details for Order #114-8130365-5900225

Order Placed: August 20, 2024
Amazon.com order number: 114-8130365-5900225

Order Total: $99.69

Shipped on August 24, 2024

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034
United States

ltems Ordered Price
1 of: HP 902 /902XL (TOA39AN) Ink Cartridges (Cyan Magenta Yellow Black) 4-Pack in Retail Packaging $92.70
Sold by: HiTouch Business Services a BU of Staples (seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New

ihlllpphinnﬁ_Addms: ltem(s) Subtotal: $92.70

elly Mullins heas gl i

85287 Majestic Walk Bivd. Shipping & Handling:  $6.99

Total before tax: $99.69
Sales Tax:  $0.00

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise, FL 33351
United States

Shipping Speed: A
Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment: $99.69
Payment information
Payment Method: ltem(s) Subtotal: $92.70
MasterCard | Last digits: 5049 Shipping & Handling:  $6.99
Billing address =
Kelly Mullins Total before tax: $99.69

Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $99.69

Credit Card transactions

MasterCard ending in 5049: August 24, 2024: $99.69

To view the status of your order, retumn to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




amazoncom

Final Details for Order #114-0039368-0651460

Order Placed: August 23, 2024
Amazon.com order number: 114-0039368-0651460

Order Total: $26.99

Shipped on August 27, 2024

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Sigo Signs No Parking School Bus Loading Zone Sign, 12x18 inches, 3M EGP Refiective .063 Aluminum, Fade ResistanL, $26.99
Made in USA
Sold by: SIGO SIGNS (seller profile)
Business Price
Condition: New
2hiilpp;qnﬂ'ﬁuddreas: Item(s) Subtotal: $26.99
elly Mullins o iy
85287 Majestic Walk Blvd. Shipping & Heoding:: $0.00
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 u e
United States Total before tax:  $26.99
Sales Tax:  $0.00
Shipping Spee-d: —
Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment: $26.99
Payment information

Payment Method: ltem(s) Subtotal: $26.99
MasterCard | Last digits: 5049 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Billing address R
Kelly Mullins Total before tax: $26.99
5385 N Nob Hill Rd Estimated Tax: $0.00
Sunrise, FL 33351 iy
United States

Grand Total: $26.99
Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 5049: August 27, 2024: $26.99

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




amazoncom

Final Detalls for Order #114-3738455-8347461

Order Placed: August 21, 2024
Amazon.com order number: 114-3738455-8347461

Order Total: $249.99

Shipped on August 27, 2024

Items Ordered

Sold by: Amazon.com

Price

1 of: Retrospec Commercial Grid Bike Rack - Single & Double Sided - Bicycle Storage Stand for Garages, Stores, Schools & $249.99
Universities Power Coaled Steel - Black 10 Bike/Double Sided

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034
United States

Condition: New

ghll'pp'innﬂ.Address: Item(s) Subtotal: $249.99
elly Mullins : A

85287 Majestic Walk Bivd. Shiatiog A Handing: -S40

Free Shipping: -$34.08

Total before tax: $249.99

MasterCard | Last digits: 5049

Billing address
Kelly Mullins

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise, FL 33351
United States

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
FREE Shipping E
Total for This Shipment: $249.99

Payment information
Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $249.99

Shipping & Handling: $34.08
Promotion applied: -$34.08
Total before tax: $249.99
Estimated Tax: $0.00

—

Grand Total: $249.99

Credit Card transactions

MasterCard ending In 5049: August 27, 2024: $249.99

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
*** CHECK NOS. 000233- 000265 AVELI A WALK - GENERAL FUND
BANK B AMELI A WALK
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
9/ 10/ 24 00280 8/ 09/ 24 81623734 202408 300-13100-10000 *
MAI NT/ MONI TOR/ SVCS 08/ 24
8/ 09/ 24 81623734 202408 320- 53800 60000 *
MAI NT/ MONI TOR/ SVCS 08/ 2
8/ 09/ 24 81623734 202408 300- 20700 10000 *
MAI NT/ MONI TOR/ SVCS 08/ 24
CRITTERPRO INC
9/ 12/ 24 00021 8/ 19/ 24 082024 202408 320 57200 43001 *
SVCS- 08/ 2
8/ 19/ 24 0824 202408 320-57200- 43000 *
SVCS- 08/ 24
FPL- ACH
9/ 12/ 24 00001 9/ 01/ 24 339 202409 320 57200 34700 *
CONTRACT ADM N- 09/ 24
9/ 01/ 24 339 202409 320 57200- 34001 *
FACI LI TY MGMT- 09/ 2
9/ 01/ 24 339 202409 320 57200- 34200 *
JANI TORI AL- 09/ 24
9/ 01/ 24 340 202409 310-51300- 34000 *
MGMT FEES- 09/ 24
9/ 01/ 24 340 202409 310-51300- 35101 *
VEBSI TE ADM NI STRATI ON
9/ 01/ 24 340 202409 310-51300- 35100 *
I NFORVATI ON' TECHNOLOGY
9/ 01/ 24 340 202409 310-51300-31200 *
DI SSEM NATI ON AGT SVCS
9/ 01/ 24 340 202409 310-51300-42500 *
COPI ES
9/ 01/ 24 340 202409 310-51300-41000 *
TELEPHONE
GCNERNNENTAL NANAGENENT SERVICES
9/ 12/ 24 00258 9/09/24 6857667 202409 320 57200 46500 *
SUPPLI ES
HAMKINS I NC.
9/ 12/ 24 00036 8/30/24 07195866 202408 320 57200 43100 *
SVCS THRU 08/ 27/ 2
9/ 03/ 24 31240504 202408 320 57200- 43100 *
SVCS THRU 08/ 26/ 24
8/ 30/ 24 07195866 202408 320-57200- 43100 \%
SVCS THRU 08/ 27/ 24
9/ 03/ 24 31240504 202408 320-57200-43100 \Y
SVCS THRU 08/ 26/ 24

JEA

AWK - AMELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

RUN 10/ 08/ 24

AMOUNT

6, 750.
6, 750.
6, 750.

3, 172.
1, 461.

1,323
6, 500.
1, 000.
4, 465.
33.
66.
291.
.00
.69

00
00
00-

6, 750. 00 000233
77
82

4,634.56 000234
o
00
33
17
33
67
67

13, 795. 86 000235

720. 00 000236

.00 000237



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** "CHECK NOS. 000233- 000265 AVELI A WALK - GENERAL FUND
BANK B AVELI A WALK
CHECK VENDH .. ... I NVOI CE. . . .. ... EXPENSED TO. . . VENDOR NANE STATUS
DATE DATE |INVOICE YRMD DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
9/12/24 00241  9/09/ 24 09092024 202409 300- 20700- 10100 *
TXFER FUNDS DUE- CAP RESER
9/ 09/ 24 09092024 202409 300- 15100. 10000 *
R FUNDS DUE- CAP RESER
9/ 09/ 24 09092024 202409 300- 13100- 10000 *
TXFER FUNDS DUE- CAP” RESER
STATE BOARD OF ADM NI STRATI ON
9/ 12/ 24 00036  8/30/ 24 07195866 202408 320 57200- 43100 *
CS THRU 08/ 27/ 2
9/ 03/ 24 31340504 202408 320- 57200- 43100 *
SVCS THRU 08/ 26/ 24
JEA
9/ 26/ 24 00172 9/ 25/ 24 5323375 202409 320- 57200- 34503 *
SVCS 09/ 24
10/ 01/ 24 5293961 202409 300- 15500- 10000 *
SVCS 10/ 24
BATES SECLRITY LLC
9/ 26/ 24 00276 9/ 20/ 24 9072712 202409 320- 57200- 46202 *
SVCS 09/ 24
BRI GHTVI EW LANDSCAPE SERVI CES
9/ 26/ 24 00261 9/ 16/ 24 13534 202409 320- 57200 34504 *
FI C CONTROL 09/ 2
CHARLES CHANDLER
9/ 26/ 24 00156 9/ 21/ 24 0350808- 202409 300- 15500- 10000 *
SVCS 10/ 24
COMCAST (AUTO PAY)
9/ 26/ 24 00003 9/ 10/ 24 96813031 202408 310- 51300- 42000 *
SVCS 08/ 24
9/ 17/ 24 86235188 202409 310- 51300- 42000 *
DELI VERY THRU 09/ 06/ 24
FEDEX
9/ 26/ 24 00001 9/ 15/24 341 202409 300- 15500- 10000 *
ASSESSMENT ROLL CER FY25
GOVERNVENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
9/ 26/ 24 00258 9/ 20/ 24 6869440 202409 320- 57200- 46500 *
SUPPLI ES 09/ 24
HAVKI NS, | NC

AWK - AMVELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

RUN 10/ 08/ 24

62,
62,
62,

21,

2,

5,

AMOUNT

455.
455.
455.

992.

118.
452.

023.
204.
477.

53.

250.

4309.

60
60
60-

62, 455. 60

22,049. 31

571. 40
2,023. 80
204.00

477. 07

56. 40

5, 250. 00

000238

000239

000240
000241
000242

000243

000244
000245

000246



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
*** CHECK NOS. 000233- 000265 AVELI A WALK - GENERAL FUND
BANK B AMELI A WALK
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
9/ 26/ 24 00263 9/ 12/ 24 10375 202409 310-51300- 31500
SVCS 09/ 24

KI LI NSKI VAN WK PLLC
9/ 26/ 24 00115 8/ 29/ 24 13469- BA 202408 320-57200- 34504
TRAFFI C CONTROL 08/ 29/ 24
KELLAM EDWARD PACLI LLO
9/ 26/ 24 00115 9/ 16/ 24 13534 202409 320-57200- 34504
TRAFFI C CONTROL 09/ 16/ 24
KELLAM EDWARD PACLI LLO
202409 320-57200- 34504
CONTROL 09/ 24/ 24
W LFRED QUI CK
9/ 26/ 24 00298 9/ 24/ 24 1062 202409 320-57200-62000
SVCS 09/ 24
SI TE SAWY I NC
9/ 26/ 24 00212 9/ 24/ 24 105311 202409 320-57200- 34000
REPAI RS 09/ 24
SQUTHEASTFI TNESS REPAI R
%22408 310-51300- 31100
YURO & ASSCCI ATES, LLC
9/ 28/ 24 00021 9/ 07/ 24 16194-09 202409 320-57200- 43000
SERVI CE THRU 9/ 7/ 2024
FPL- ACH
9/ 28/ 24 00021 9/ 07/ 24 72449-09 202409 320-57200- 43000
SERVI CE THRU 9/ 7/ 2024
FPL- ACH
10/ 02/ 24 00276 9/ 24/ 24 9075047 202409 320-57200-46202
REPAI RS 09/ 24
BRI GHTVI EW LANDSCAPE SERVI CES
10/ 02/ 24 00277 9/ 25/ 24 2362 202410 320-57200- 46400
SVCS 10/ 24
CBUSS ENTERPRI SES
10/ 02/ 24 00018 9/ 30/ 24 117764 202409 300-20200-10000
SVCS 09/ 24

' 9/26/24 00232 9/ 24/ 24 13559
TRAFFI C

" 9/26/24 00300 9/19/24 3617
SVCS 08/

AWK - AMVELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 10/ 08/ 24 PAGE

ANDUNT . GHECK. ...

6, 500. 66

6, 500. 66 000247

- 200.00
200. 00 000248

- 20400
204.00 000249

- 20400
204.00 000250

- 1,274.00
1,274.00 000251

- 1500
165. 00 000252

~ a,70250
4,702.50 000253

- 21037
210. 37 000254

- 246,65
246. 65 000255

~ 2,400.00
2,400. 00 000256

~ 1,366.65
1,366. 65 000257

2307262



AP300R

*** CHECK NOS. 000233- 000265

CHECK VEND#
DATE

10/ 02/ 24 00003

10/ 02/ 24 00021

10/ 02/ 24 00036 1
10/ 02/ 24 00305
10/ 02/ 24 00115
10/ 02/ 24 00055

10/ 02/ 24 00300

DATE | NVO CE

9/ 30/ 24 11\7/764

SVCS 09
9/ 30/ 24 117764
SVCS 09/

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
AMELI A WALK -
BANK B AMELI A WALK

. ...EXPENSED TO...

GENERAL FUND

VENDOR NAME

YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

%22409 320-53800- 60000
%22409 300-20200- 10000

DO/\N TO EARTH

9/ 24/ 24 86295934 202409 310 51300 42000

DELI VERY THRU 09/ 13/ 24

" 9/18/ 24 092024

SVCS 09/
9/ 18/ 24 0924

FEDEX

202409 320 57200 43001

SVCS 09/ 24

24
202409 320-57200-43000

FPL- ACH

10/ 01/ 24 50420 09 202409 320 57200 43100
SVCS 09/ 24

"9/ 26/ 24 092024

SVCS 09/ 24

9/ 30/ 24 13581

" 9/23/24 1179

MAI NT 08/ 01-/08/31/ 24

202409 320- 57200- 62000
M GHTY DOG ROCFI NG

JEA

202409 320 57200 34504
KELLAM EDV\ARD PAO_I LLO
202408 320 57200 62000

FI C CONTROL 09/ 2

Ri VERSI DE MANAGEI\/ENT SERVI CES

9/ 27/ 24 04 3628 202409 310 51300 31100
SVCS 09/ 24

YURO & ASSOCI ATES, LLC

AWK - AMVELI A WALK -

TOTAL FOR BANK B
TOTAL FOR REG STER

SHENNI NG

CHECK REG STER

RUN 10/ 08/ 24 PAGE 23
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
23,071. 62
23, 071. 62-
23,071. 62 000258
- 230
23.60 000259
~ 3,180.24
1,492.18
4,672.32 000260
- 2,713.00
2,713.01 000261
361652
3, 616.52 000262
- a08.00
408.00 000263
- 2,790.47
2,790. 47 000264
 2,547.50 R
2,547.50 000265
176, 744. 62
176, 744. 62



INVOICE

#81623734
From: CritterPro Inc. Balance Due:
11232-1 Saint Johns Industrial Parkway North, Jacksonville, FL, USA $6,750.00

. . Date of Issue:
Bill To: Amelia Walk

- 8/9/2024
85287 Majestic Walk Boulevard,
Fernandina Beach, FL, USA Due Date:
8/9/2024
Rate .
Item (@l o) Quantity  Tax Total

Beaver Trapping / Monitoring / Maintenance.
Continued Camera Monitoring / Monthly Debris $6,750.00 1 $6,750.00
Removal / And emergency Debris Removal.

Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager Subtotal $6,750.00
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD

Date: 8-13-24 Total $6,750.00

AcCL #ERETR0EANOX 001.300.13100.10000 $6750.00
005.320.53800.60000 $6750.00
Notes. 005.300.20700.10000 ($6750.00)

If you would like to move forward with the estimate you can hit the accept button and we will get you
on the schedule. If you have any questions you can call or text our office at 904-789-9696.

Exclusion Services include a 3 YEAR warranty on all Repairs. Warranty renewal is $175.00 per year with

included inspections after your initial 3 Year term. All Warranties are TRANSFERABLE on the Property.

Terms & Conditions:

Payment of invoices due on due date specified, or may be subject to late payment fees or interest
charges.

1 Powered by Thryv



https://www.thryv.com/
Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 8-13-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-60000




73913-05054
76801-07336
79966-25336
90653-46331
14381-88177
84322-19536
64677-16194
81986-72449

78458-32232

Amelia Walk CDD

FPL Electric

August-24

85057 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD.#LS
85359 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD.
85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD. CLUB
85257 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD. FTN
85108 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD. # IRR
85059 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD.
85254 FALL RIVER PKWY ENTRANCE
85633 FALL RIVER PKWY #IRR

V#21

000 AMELIA CONCOURSE
V#21

484.95
31.86
694.20
198.82
25.74
26.25

wvmwm: un n n unvmv nmn n n

1,461.82

001.320.57200.43000

3,172.74

001.320.57200.43001



AMELIA WALK CDD,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

$198.82

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE

Sep 9, 2024

NEW CHARGES DUE BY

BILL SUMMARY
Amount of your last bill 180.14
Payments received -180.14
Balance before new charges 0.00
Total new charges 198.82
Total amount you owe $198.82

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

A one-time bill credit to reflect final accounting for past hurricane restoration
costs is in effect this month. Details at FPL.com/Rates.

Customer Service: (386) 255-3020
Outside Florida: 1-800-226-3545

CURRENT BILL

FPL.com Page 1 EO001
Electric Bill Statement
For: Jul 19, 2024 to Aug 19, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Aug 19, 2024
Account Number: 90653-46331
Service Address:
85257 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # FTN
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

5,700 kWh®
4,560 KWh'
3,420 KWh'
2,280 KWh'
1,140 KWh

KEEP IN MIND

Payment received after November 08, 2024 is considered LATE; a late
payment charge of 1% will apply.

- The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
August 30, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only the
remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
711 (Relay Service)

Report Power Outages:
Hearing/Speech Impaired:

/  3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY - DO NOT PAY x

AMELIA WALK CDD

C/0 GMS-SF, LLC

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

Visit FPL.com/PayBill

The amount enclosed includes
the following donation:
FPL Care To Share:

Make check payable to FPL
in U.S. funds and mail along with
this coupon to:

FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

[ 90653-46331 j [ $198.82

j [ Sep 9, 2024 j $  Auto pay - DO NOT PAY

for ways to pay.

ACCOUNT NUMBER TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE

NEW CHARGES DUE BY

AMOUNT ENCLOSED


https://www.fpl.com/rates.html
https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
AMELIA WALK CDD 90653-46331

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter ACD7475. Next meter reading Sep 18, 2024.
Amount of your last bill 180.14 Usa . _
- ge Type Current - Previous = Usage
Payment received - Thankyou . . ..............7180.14 kWh used 36090 34450 1640
Balance before new charges $0.00
Rate: GS-1 GENERAL SVC NON-DEMAND / BUSINESS This Month Last Month Last Year
Base charge: $12.78 Service to Aug 19, 2024 Jul 19, 2024 Aug 18, 2023
Non-fuel:  ($0.080520 per kWh) $132.06 kWh Used 1640 1454 4319
Fuel: . (80.029780perkWh) ... $48.84 Service days 31 31 30
. . kWh/day 53 47 144
Electric service amount 193.68 Amount $198.82 $180.14 $573.03
Gross receipts tax (Statetax) . ... ... . 497
Taxes and charges 4.97 KEEP IN MIND
- Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
Regulatory fee (Statefee) 1 0.17 local and state government to be used at their discretion.
Total new charges $198.82 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
Total amount you owe $198.82 higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
. J
Download the app Feeling the summer heat? Solar made simple
Get instant, secure access to outage and Keep your building cool and upgrade your Lease or own? Go solar your way! Get
billing info from your mobile device. HVAC systems - plus, save with our rebates!  monthly bill credits with FPL SolarTogether®.
. No panels installed.
Download now Get chiller > P

Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl

AMELIA WALK CDD,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

$694.20

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE

Sep 9, 2024

NEW CHARGES DUE BY

CURRENT BILL

. J
BILL SUMMARY
Amount of your last bill 1,092.69
Payments received -1,092.69
Balance before new charges 0.00
Total new charges 69420
Total amount you owe $694.20

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

A one-time bill credit to reflect final accounting for past hurricane restoration
costs is in effect this month. Details at FPL.com/Rates.

1-800-375-2434
1-800-226-3545

Customer Service:
Outside Florida:

FPL.com Page 1 EO001

Electric Bill Statement
For: Jul 19, 2024 to Aug 19, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Aug 19, 2024
Account Number: 79966-25336
Service Address:
85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # CLUB
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

ENERGY USAGE HISTORY

13,000 kWh®
10,400 kWh'
7,800 kWh'
5,200 KWh'
2,600 KWh'

KEEP IN MIND

Payment received after November 08, 2024 is considered LATE; a late
payment charge of 1% will apply.

- The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
August 30, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only the
remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
711 (Relay Service)

Report Power Outages:
Hearing/Speech Impaired:

/  3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY - DO NOT PAY x

AMELIA WALK CDD

C/0 GMS-SF, LLC

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

Make check payable to FPL
in U.S. funds and mail along with
this coupon to:

The amount enclosed includes
the following donation:
FPL Care To Share:

FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill

[ 79966-25336 j [

$694.20 j [ Sep 9, 2024 j $  Auto pay - DO NOT PAY

for ways to pay.

ACCOUNT NUMBER

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


https://www.fpl.com/rates.html
https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
AMELIA WALK CDD 79966-25336

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter KLL2800. Next meter reading Sep 18, 2024.
Amount of your last bill 1,092.69 u :
- ’ sage Type Current - Previous = Usage
Payment received - Thankyou . =1,092.69 kWh used 14333 07123 7210
Balance before new charges $0.00 Demand KW 17.94 18
New Charges
Rate: GSD-1 GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND ENERGY USAGE COMPARISON
Base charge: $30.21 This Month Last Month Last Year
Non-fuel:  (80.027320 per kiwh) $196.98 Service to Aug 19, 2024 Jul 19, 2024 Aug 18, 2023
Fuel: ($0.029780 per kiWh) $214.71 kWh Used 7210 11791 8939
Demand:  (@1802perkw) $234.36 Service days 31 31 30
Electric service amount 676.26 kWh/day 232 380 297
Amount $694.20 $1,092.69 $1,172.09
Gross receipts tax (State tax) . ... .. 1735
Taxes and charges 17.35 KEEP IN MIND
- Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
Regulatory fee (State fee) .. 0.59 local and state government to be used at their discretion.
Total new charges $694.20 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
Total amount you owe $694.20 higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
| FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
\ J
Download the app Feeling the summer heat? Solar made simple
Get instant, secure access to outage and Keep your building cool and upgrade your Lease or own? Go solar your way! Get
billing info from your mobile device. HVAC systems - plus, save with our rebates!  monthly bill credits with FPL SolarTogether®.
. No panels installed.
Download now Get chiller > P

Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl

FPL.com Page 1 EO001

Electric Bill Statement
For: Jul 19, 2024 to Aug 19, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Aug 19, 2024
Account Number: 78458-32232
Service Address:
100 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # SL
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034
AMELIA WALK CDD,

Here's what you owe for this billing period.

CURRENT BILL ENERGY USAGE HISTORY

: 4,000 kWh”
$3,1 72.74 3,200 kWh:
TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE : 2,400 kWh
1,600 kWh
Sep 9, 2024 - eown:
: OKWh ... L L L LT o)
NEW CHARGES DUE BY : i A S 0 N'D VS VA S
. BT U TR T U TR RPRTTR TP SO
R R R R R R R . KEEP IN MIND
: BILL SUMMARY : Payment received after November 08, 2024 is considered LATE; a late

payment charge of 1% will apply.

Amount of y°”f last bill 8,180.13 : - The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
e Al 318013 = August 30, 2024. I a partial payment is received before this date, only the
Balance before new charges 0.00 : remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

: - Charges and energy usage are based on the facilities contracted. Facility,
Total new charges 3,172.74 energy and fuel costs are available upon request.
Total amount you owe $3,172.74

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

A one-time bill credit to reflect final accounting for past hurricane restoration
costs is in effect this month. Details at FPL.com/Rates.

Customer Service: (386) 255-3020 Report Power Outages: 1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
Outside Florida: 1-800-226-3545 Hearing/Speech Impaired: 711 (Relay Service)

/  3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY - DO NOT PAY x

. Make check payable to FPL
The amount enclosed includes in U.S. funds and mail along with

the following donation: this coupon to:
FPL Care To Share:

AMELIA WALK CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill [ 78458-32232 j [ $3,172.74 j [ Sep 9, 2024 ] $ Auto pay DO NOT PAY
for ways to pay.

ACCOUNT NUMBER TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


https://www.fpl.com/rates.html
https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

BILL DETAILS

Amount of your last bill

Balance before new charges

New Charges

*%
Electric service amount

Total new charges

Customer Name:
AMELIA WALK CDD

Rate: SL-1 STREET LIGHTING SERVICE

Account Number:
78458-32232

3,180.13

3,164.52

$3,172.74

Total amount you owe

$3,172.74

FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

|
-

-

Non-fuel energy charge:

Fuel charge:

-

** Your electric service amount includes the following charges:

$0.034160 per kWh
$0.028740 per kWh

J

FPL.com Page 2 E001
METER SUMMARY
Next bill date Sep 18, 2024.
Usage Type Usage
Total kWh used 3598
ENERGY USAGE COMPARISON

This Month Last Month Last Year

Service to Aug 19, 2024 Jul 19, 2024 Aug 18, 2023
kWh Used 3598 3598 3598
Service days 31 31 30
kWh/day 116 116 120
Amount $3,172.74 $3,180.13 $3,222.23

KEEP IN MIND

Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
local and state government to be used at their discretion.

- The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.

Download the app

Get instant, secure access to outage and billing info from your mobile

device.

Download now

Feeling the summer heat?

Keep your building cool and upgrade your HVAC systems - plus, save
with our rebates!

Get chiller »

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac

Customer Name:
AMELIA WALK CDD 78458-32232

Detail of Rate Schedule Charges for Street Lights

Account Number:

FPL.com Page 1 ESLA

For: 07-19-2024 to 08-19-2024 (31 days)
kWh/Day: 116
Service Address:

100 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # SL

FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

Component Code Lumens Quantity Rate/Unit kWh Used Amount
C861207 74 6746 F 57 1,482
Energy 0.800000 45.60
Non-energy
Fixtures 9.600000 547.20
Maintenance 1.460000 83.22
F861207 74 6746 F 16 416
Energy 0.800000 12.80
Non-energy
Fixtures 7.500000 120.00
Maintenance 1.460000 23.36
F861227 73 6000 F 68 1,700
Energy 0.800000 54.40
Non-energy
Fixtures 7.500000 510.00
Maintenance 1.460000 99.28
PMF0001 141
Non-energy
Fixtures 9.680000 1,364.88
UCNP 4,102
Non-energy
Maintenance 0.049020 201.08
. J

*F - FPL OWNS & MAINTAINS E - CUSTOMER OWNS & MAINTAINS R - CUSTOMER OWNS, FPL RELAMPS

H - FPL OWNS & MAINTAINS FIXTURE, CUST OWNS OTHER

AMELIA WALK CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761



https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 ESLA
AMELIA WALK CDD 78458-32232

For: 07-19-2024 to 08-19-2024 (31 days)
kWh/Day: 116
Service Address:

100 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # SL

FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

Component Code Lumens Quantity Rate/Unit kWh Used Amount
Energy sub total 112.80
Non-energy sub total 2,949.02
Sub total 3,598 3,061.82
Energy conservation cost recovery 1.37
Capacity payment recovery charge 0.47
Environmental cost recovery charge 1.66
Storm restoration recovery charge -7.20
Transition rider credit -11.19
Storm protection recovery charge 14.18
Fuel charge 103.41
Electric service amount 3,164.52
Gross receipts tax (State tax) 5.53
Regulatory fee (State fee) 2.69
Total 3,598 3,172.74

*F - FPL OWNS & MAINTAINS E - CUSTOMER OWNS & MAINTAINS R - CUSTOMER OWNS, FPL RELAMPS
H - FPL OWNS & MAINTAINS FIXTURE, CUST OWNS OTHER



https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc

AMELIA WALK CDD,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

$25.74

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE

Sep 9, 2024

NEW CHARGES DUE BY

CURRENT BILL

. J
BILL SUMMARY
Amount of your last bill 25.74
Payments received -25.74
Balance before new charges 0.00
Total new charges 254
Total amount you owe $25.74

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

A one-time bill credit to reflect final accounting for past hurricane restoration

costs is in effect this month. Details at FPL.com/Rates.

Customer Service: (386) 255-3020
Outside Florida: 1-800-226-3545

FPL.com Page 1 EO001

Electric Bill Statement
For: Jul 19, 2024 to Aug 19, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Aug 19, 2024
Account Number: 14381-88177
Service Address:
85108 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # IRRIGATION
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

KEEP IN MIND

Payment received after November 08, 2024 is considered LATE; a late
payment charge of 1% will apply.

- The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
August 30, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only the
remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
711 (Relay Service)

Report Power Outages:
Hearing/Speech Impaired:

/  3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY - DO NOT PAY x

AMELITA WALK CDD

C/0 GMS-SF-LLC

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

Visit FPL.com/PayBill

The amount enclosed includes
the following donation:
FPL Care To Share:

Make check payable to FPL
in U.S. funds and mail along with
this coupon to:

FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

[ 14381-88177 j [ $25.74

j [ Sep 9, 2024 j $  Auto pay - DO NOT PAY

for ways to pay.

ACCOUNT NUMBER TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE

NEW CHARGES DUE BY

AMOUNT ENCLOSED


https://www.fpl.com/rates.html
https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
AMELIA WALK CDD 14381-88177

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter AC94981. Next meter reading Sep 18, 2024.
Amount of your last bill 25.74 u :
- sage Type Current - Previous = Usage
Payment received - Thank you . 725.74 kWh used 00217 00215 2
Balance before new charges $0.00
New Charges ENERGY USAGE COMPARISON
Rate: GS-1 GENERAL SVC NON-DEMAND / BUSINESS This Month Last Month Last Year
Base charge: $12.78 Service to Aug 19, 2024 Jul 19, 2024 Aug 18, 2023
Minimum base bill charge: $12.08 kWh Used 2 2 3
Non-fuel:  ($0.080520 per kwh) $0.16 Service days 31 31 30
Fuel: . (80029780 perkWh) ... $0.06 kwh/day 0 0 0
Electric service amount 25.08 Amount $25.74 $25.74 $25.83
Gross receipts tax (Statetax) ... ! 0.64 KEEP IN MIND
Taxes and charges 0.64 - Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
local and state government to be used at their discretion.
Regulatory fee (State fee) 0.02 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
Total new charges $25.74 a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
Total amount you owe $25.74
| FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
\ J

Download the app Feeling the summer heat? Solar made simple

Get instant, secure access to outage and Keep your building cool and upgrade your Lease or own? Go solar your way! Get

billing info from your mobile device. HVAC systems - plus, save with our rebates!  monthly bill credits with FPL SolarTogether®.

. No panels installed.
Download now Get chiller > P

Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl

Hello Amelia Walk Cdd,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

CURRENT BILL

$26.25

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE Receive predictable

bills all year. Enroll in
FPL Budget Billing®.

Sep 9, 2024 FPL.com/BB
NEW CHARGES DUE BY
. J
BILL SUMMARY

Amount of your last bill 26.24
Payments received -26.24
Balance before new charges 0.00
Total new charges 2625
Total amount you owe $26.25

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

A one-time bill credit to reflect final accounting for past hurricane restoration
costs is in effect this month. Details at FPL.com/Rates.

(386) 255-3020
1-800-226-3545

Customer Service:
Outside Florida:

AMELIA WALK CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY -

FPL.com Page 1 EO001

Electric Bill Statement
For: Jul 19, 2024 to Aug 19, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Aug 19, 2024
Account Number: 84322-19536
Service Address:
85059 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

ENERGY USAGE HISTORY

20 kWho
16 kWh'
12 kWh
8 kWh
4KWh
OKWh: ... L T L LT o
23 A S O ND A 2004

KEEP IN MIND

Payment received after November 08, 2024 is considered LATE; a late
payment charge of 1% will apply.

- The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
August 30, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only the
remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
711 (Relay Service)

Report Power Outages:
Hearing/Speech Impaired:

DO NOT PAY x

Make check payable to FPL
in U.S. funds and mail along with
this coupon to:

The amount enclosed includes
the following donation:
FPL Care To Share:

FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill
for ways to pay.

[ 84322-19536 j [

$26.25 j [ Sep 9, 2024 j $  Auto pay - DO NOT PAY

ACCOUNT NUMBER

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


http://www.fpl.com/bb
https://www.fpl.com/rates.html
https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
Amelia Walk Cdd 84322-19536

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter ACD3749. Next meter reading Sep 18, 2024.

Amount of your last bill 26.24 u T c t _ Previ T
Payment received - Thank you L 72624 kvsvigfsezpe 0‘3’522 532';’;’ ° Sa?g
Balance before new charges $0.00
Rate: RS-1 RESIDENTIAL SERVICE This Month Last Month Last Year
Base charge: $9.55 Service to Aug 19, 2024 Jul 19, 2024 Aug 18, 2023
Minimum base bill charge: $14.31 kWh Used 16 15 15
Non-fuel:  (First 1000 kWh at $0.080200) $1.28 Service days 31 31 30
(Over 1000 kWh at $0.090190) kWh/d ay 1 0 1
Fuel: (First 1000 kWh at $0.026700) $0.43 Amount $26.25 $26.24 $26.48
................ (Over 1000 kiVh at $0.036700) . . ... ............
Electric service amount 25.57 KEEP IN MIND
Gross receipts tax (State tax) 0.66 - Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are de?ernlwined. and required by your
.................................................................... IOCaI and State government to be Used at thelr dlscretlon_
Taxes and charges 0.66 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
Requl fee (S . o a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
Regulatory fee (State fee) 0.02 higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
Total new charges $26.25
Total amount you owe $26.25
| FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
- 4

Download the app Is your A/C overworked? Solar made simple

Get instant, secure access to outage and It might be time to upgrade to a new, energy- Rent or own? Go solar your way! Get monthly

billing info from your mobile device. efficient A/C unit. Cool your home faster and  bill credits with FPL SolarTogether®. No

et up to $2,150! anels installed.
Download now getupto$ P
Upgrade today > Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/save/programs/ac-rebate.html?cid=Mcebillaugac
https://www.fpl.com/save/programs/ac-rebate.html?cid=Mcebillaugac
https://www.fpl.com/save/programs/ac-rebate.html?cid=Mcebillaugac
https://www.fpl.com/save/programs/ac-rebate.html?cid=Mcebillaugac
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-res.html?cid=MCeBillcrossressolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-res.html?cid=MCeBillcrossressolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-res.html?cid=MCeBillcrossressolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-res.html?cid=MCeBillcrossressolarfpl

FPL.com Page 1 EO001

Electric Bill Statement
For: Jul 19, 2024 to Aug 19, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Aug 19, 2024
Account Number: 73913-05054
Service Address:
85057 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # LIFT
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034
AMELIA WALK CDD,

Here's what you owe for this billing period.

CURRENT BILL ENERGY USAGE HISTORY

2,250 kWh©®

$484-95 Have $327.89 withdrawn 1,800 kWh:

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE instead of $484.95. 1,350 kW
Enroll in FPL Budget : 900 kWh'

2024 Billing®. : 450 KWh'

Sep 9’ 0 FPL.com/AutoBB : :

NEW CHARGES DUE BY : ORWR e s e e ©

I H R IR R U R N R IR -, KEEP IN MIND

BILL SUMMARY Enroll in FPL Budget Billing and have Automatic Bill Pay debit $327.89
Amount of vour last bill 211.08 instead of $484.95 on your next withdrawal date. Your monthly bills will
v . ’ become predictable year-round. Enroll at FPL.com/AutoBB
Payments received -211.28

.................................................................................. Payment received after November 08, 2024 is considered LATE; a late

Balance before new charges 0.00 payment charge of 1% will apply.
: - The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after

Total new charges 484.95 : Augu.st. 30, 2024. If a partial payment is rgceived before this d'?lte, only the
.................................................................................. : remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automaﬂca"y_

Total amount you owe $484.95 - The rate used to calculate your bill has changed due to your demand usage.
| FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY | : Call Customer Service if you have any questions.

(See page 2 for bill details.)

A one-time bill credit to reflect final accounting for past hurricane restoration
costs is in effect this month. Details at FPL.com/Rates.

Customer Service: 1-800-375-2434 Report Power Outages: 1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
Outside Florida: 1-800-226-3545 Hearing/Speech Impaired: 711 (Relay Service)

/  3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY - DO NOT PAY x

. Make check payable to FPL
The amount enclosed includes in U.S. funds and mail along with

the following donation: this coupon to:
FPL Care To Share:

AMELIA WALK CDD

C/0 GMS-SF, LLC

5385 N NOB HILL RD FPL

SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 GENERAL MAIL FACILITY

MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill [ 73913-05054 ] [ $484.95 j [ Sep 9, 2024 ] $ Auto pay DO NOT PAY
for ways to pay.

ACCOUNT NUMBER TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


http://www.fpl.com/AutoBB
https://www.fpl.com/rates.html
https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
AMELIA WALK CDD 73913-05054

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter KN20453. Next meter reading Sep 18, 2024.
Amount of your last bill 211.28 u :
- sage Type Current - Previous = Usage
Payment received - Thankyou . .............7211.28 kWh used 09824 08008 1816
Balance before new charges $0.00 Demand KW 2556 26
New Charges
Rate: GSD-1 GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND ENERGY USAGE COMPARISON
Base charge: $30.21 This Month Last Month Last Year
Non-fuel:  (80.027320 per kivh) $49.61 Service to Aug 19, 2024 Jul 19, 2024 Aug 18, 2023
Fuel: (80.029780 per kiWh) $54.08 kWh Used 1816 1725 1743
Demand:  (@1802perkw) $338.52 Service days 31 31 30
Electric service amount 472.42 kWh/day 58 55 58
Amount $484.95 $211.28 $395.87
Gross receipts tax (State tax) . ... .. 12.12
Taxes and charges 12.12 KEEP IN MIND
- Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
Regulatory fee (State fee) .. 0.41 local and state government to be used at their discretion.
Total new charges $484.95 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
Total amount you owe $484.95 higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
\ J
Download the app Feeling the summer heat? Solar made simple
Get instant, secure access to outage and Keep your building cool and upgrade your Lease or own? Go solar your way! Get
billing info from your mobile device. HVAC systems - plus, save with our rebates!  monthly bill credits with FPL SolarTogether®.
. No panels installed.
Download now Get chiller > P

Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl

AMELIA WALK CDD,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

$31.86

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE

Sep 9, 2024

NEW CHARGES DUE BY

. J
BILL SUMMARY
Amount of your last bill 31.71
Payments received -31.71
Balance before new charges 0.00
Total new charges 3186
Total amount you owe $31.86

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

A one-time bill credit to reflect final accounting for past hurricane restoration

costs is in effect this month. Details at FPL.com/Rates.

Customer Service: (386) 255-3020
Outside Florida: 1-800-226-3545

FPL.com Page 1 EO001

Electric Bill Statement
For: Jul 19, 2024 to Aug 19, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Aug 19, 2024
Account Number: 76801-07336
Service Address:
85359 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD #ENTRANCE
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

CURRENT BILL ENERGY USAGE HISTORY

450 kWh©

360 kWh'

270 KWh'

180 KWh I

90 kWh'

OKWh: ... L T L LT o
wsA S ONDUJ F MAMUI J A,

KEEP IN MIND

Payment received after November 08, 2024 is considered LATE; a late
payment charge of 1% will apply.

- The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
August 30, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only the
remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

Report Power Outages:
Hearing/Speech Impaired:

1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
711 (Relay Service)

/  3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY - DO NOT PAY x

The amount enclosed includes
the following donation:

Make check payable to FPL
in U.S. funds and mail along with
this coupon to:

AMELIA WALK CDD

C/0 GMS-SF, LLC

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

FPL Care To Share:

FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill
for ways to pay.

[ 76801-07336 j [ $31.86

j [ Sep 9, 2024 j $  Auto pay - DO NOT PAY

ACCOUNT NUMBER

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


https://www.fpl.com/rates.html
https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
AMELIA WALK CDD 76801-07336

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter ACD4413. Next meter reading Sep 18, 2024.

Amount of your last bill 31.71 u T c t _ Previ T
Payment received - Thank you ... -3 kvsvigfsezpe 2“62’32 ;‘2?.'3;‘ > s??,‘;
Balance before new charges $0.00

New Charges ENERGY USAGE COMPARISON

Rate: GS-1 GENERAL SVC NON-DEMAND / BUSINESS This Month Last Month Last Year
Base charge: $12.78 Service to Aug 19, 2024 Jul 19, 2024 Aug 18, 2023
Minimum base bill charge: $0.72 kWh Used 159 149 151
Non-fuel:  ($0.080520 per kwh) $12.79 Service days 31 31 30
Fuel: . (80.029780 perkWh) ... $4.74 kWh/day 5 5 5
Electric service amount 31.03 Amount $31.86 $31.71 $34.11

Gross receipts tax (State tax) 0.80 KEEP IN MIND

Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
local and state government to be used at their discretion.

Regulatory fee (State fee) 0.03 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
Total new charges $31.86 a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.

Total amount you owe $31.86

| FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
(\ 4

Download the app Feeling the summer heat? Solar made simple

Get instant, secure access to outage and Keep your building cool and upgrade your Lease or own? Go solar your way! Get

billing info from your mobile device. HVAC systems - plus, save with our rebates!  monthly bill credits with FPL SolarTogether®.
. No panels installed.

Download now Get chiller > P

Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillaugbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl
https://www.fpl.com/energy-my-way/solar/solartogether-business.html?cid=MCeBillcrosssmbsolarfpl

Governmental Management Services, LLC |nvoice

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 339
Involce Date: 9/1/24
Due Date: 9/1/24

Bill To: Case:
Amelia Walk GDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
_De__s;:ripti_on ~ Hours/Qty Rate - Amount
Contract Administration - September 2024 001.320.57200.34700 1,323.00 1,323.00
Facility Management - September 2024  001.320.57200.34001 6,500.00 6,500.00
Janitorial - September 2024 001.320.57200.34200 1,000.33 1,000.33
G- (- 24
Total $8,823.33
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $8,823.33




Governmental Management Services, LLC |nvoice

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 340
Invoice Date: 9/1/24
Due Date: 9/1/24

Bill To: Case:
Amelia Walk CDD Q. mber:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Management Fees - September 2024 001.310.51300/34000 4,465.17 4,465.17
Website Administration - September 2024 001.310.51300/35101 33.33 33.33
Information Technology - September 2024 001.310.51300/35100 66.67 66.67
Dissemination Agent Services - September 2024 001.310.51300!31200 291.67 291.67
Copies 001.310.51300/42500 69.00 69.00
Telephone 001.310.51300/41000 46.69 46.69
Total $4,972.53
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $4,972.53




Sold To:

Hawkins, Inc.

2381 Rosegate
Roseville, MN 55113
Phone: (612) 331-6910

480209

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DIST

475 W Town PI

SUITE 114

St Augustine FL 32092-3648

Original

INVOICE

Total Invoice $720.00
Invoice Number 6857667
Invoice Date 9/9/24

Sales Order Number/Type 4618938 SL
Branch Plant 74

Shipment Number 5504877

Ship To:

480210

AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DIST

85287 Majestic Walk Blvd

Fernandina Beach FL 32034-3785

Net Due Date Terms FOB Description  Ship Via Customer P.O.# P.O. Release Sales Agent #
10/9/24 Net 30 PPD Origin HWTG 382
Item Name/ Qty Trans Unit Price Weight Extended
Line # Item Number Description Tax Shipped UOM Price  UOM Net/Gross Price
| 1.000 41930 Azone - EPA Reg. No. 7870-1 N 240.0000 GA $2.9500 GA 2,320.8 LB $708.00 |
1 LB BLK (Mini-Bulk) 240.0000 GA 2,320.8 GW
[1.010 Fuel Surcharge Freight N 1.0000 EA $12.0000 $12.00 |
Frkkkkkkx - Receive Your Invoice Via Email **¥kxxxxk
Please contact our Accounts Receivable Department via email at Credit.Dept@HawkinsIinc.com
or call 612-331-6910 to get it setup on your account.
Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 9-10-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46500
Page 1 of 1 Tax Rate Sales Tax )
Invoice Total $720.00
0 % $0.00
o Discounts on Freight " CHECK REMITTANCE: FINANCIAL INSTITUTION: ACH PAYMENTS:

IMPORTANT:

any kind and purchasers will, by their own tests,
determine suitability of such products for their own use.
Seller warrants that all goods covered by this invoice were
produced in compliance with the requirements of the Fair
Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended.
specifically disclaims and excludes any warranty of
merchantability and any warranty of fitness for a particular

purpose.

All products are sold without warranty of
Hawkins, Inc.

P.O. Box 860263

Minneapolis, MN 55486-0263

Seller

WIRING CONTACT INFORMATION:
Email: Credit.Dept@Hawkinsinc.com

NO CLAIMS FOR LOSS, DAMAGE OR LEAKAGE

ALLOWED AFTER DELIVERY IS MADE IN GOOD

CONDITION.

Phone Number: (612) 617-8581
“._Fax Number:  (612) 225-6702

US Bank
800 Nicollet Mall

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Account Name:
Account #:
ABA/Routing #:
Swift Code#:
Type of Account:

CTX (Corporate Trade Exchange) is our preferred method. Please
remember to include in the addendum the document numbers
pertaining to the payment.

For other than CTX, the remit to information may be emailed to

Hawkins, Inc. Credit.Dept@Hawkinsinc.com
180120759469
091000022 CASH IN ADVANCE/EFT PAYMENTS:

USBKUS44IMT
Corporate Checking

Please list the Hawkins, Inc. sales order number or your purchase
order number if the invoice has not been processed yet.

This contractor and subcontractor shall abide by the requirements of 41 CFR §§60-1.4(a), 60-300.5(a) and 60-741.5(a). These regulations prohibit discrimination against qualified individuals based on their status as protected
veterans or individuals with disabilities, and prohibit discrimination against all individuals based on their race, color, religion, sex, or national origin. Moreover, these regulations require that covered prime contractors and
subcontractors take affirmative action to employ and advance in employment individuals without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, protected veteran status or disability.

www.hawkinsinc.com

Job# 246745


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 9-10-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46500




AMELIA WALK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

General Fund

Check Request

Date Amount Authorized By
September 9, 2024 $62,455.60 Sharyn Henning
Payable to:

State Board of Administration V#241

Date Check Needed: Budget Category:
001.300.20700.10100 $62,455.60
9/9/24 005.300.15100.10000 $62,455.60
005.300.13100.10000 ($62,455.60)

Intended Use of Funds Requested:

TRANSFER FUNDS DUE TO CAP RESERVE FUND

(Attach supporting documentation for request.)




001.320.57200.43100
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Visit jea.com to:

_a 000 xX
Pay Your Bill lEE' ' Manage Your Alerts J;o Transfer Service ° Report or View Outages
@ Email Us g Update Your Information e Learn About Rates E- Understand Your Bill

It’s officially hurricane season. Learn how
JEA prepares for storms and what you can
do to keep your family, home or business
safe in case one heads our way.

Manage your services

your way.
We're one community, but we all have different

needs. That's why we offer a variety of billing,
payment and financial support options.

Scan to learn more.

STATEMENT INFORMATION

APPLICATION AND CONTRACT FOR SERVICE-Customers may review terms and conditions of service and policies on jea.com, or may call, write or email
JEA to request a copy. Requesting of utility service and JEA's acceptance to provide utility service, including the rendering of a bill, constitutes a binding
contractual agreement between JEA and the customer, including each financially responsible person or entity as defined be applicable State, City and Utility
regulations and policies, whether or not services is listed in that individual's name.

Please review your billing statement. Should you suspect a billing or payment error, please notify us immediately at 665-6000. Commercial customers can
call us at 665-6250. You have 90 days from the statement date to request a JEA review for correction or credit.

ADDRESS CORRECTION
Account# (0719586688 Tel:
Address:
City: State: Zip Code:

E-mail:
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AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEV

225 N. Pearl St. &= DISTRICT
Jacksonville, FL
32202-4513 Account #: 3124050420 Amount Due
Bill Date: 09/03/24 $29,689.17
O Phone: (904) 665-6000 Online: jea.com Cvcle: 03 Please pay the full account balance
ycle. immediately.
)N '
TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES
Water ..o $ 140.16
Water
SEWES oo 239.49 | $140.16
Irrigation .......cooveeiii 6,379.79 Sewer
- Total $230.49
Other Activities............ccceeciriniicnnnne 15,232.77 New Charges rication
Total New Charges ...................nnn. $ 21,992.21 $21,992.21 N
(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.) - Other
$15,232.77
Previous Balance ............ccccccoceveeunennn. $ 7,696.96
Payment(s) Received ............ccccoveennne 0.00
Balance Before New Charges .............. 7,696.96
New Charges ........cccvcveeerieeeiiieeeiieennn 21,992.21
A late payment charge will be assessed $ 29.689.17

Energy Star commercial dishwashers are 10
percent more water-efficient than standard
models.

for unpaid balance.

Please pay immediately to restore service or avoid
service interruptions. Please disregard if your
payment or other arrangements have been made.

001.320.57200.43100

Your Water consumption this month was higher
than your typical consumption. Call us if you would
like to discuss your bill.

You were not billed for irrigation consumption
between 3/27/24 and 6/25/24. This bill includes a
correction in the amount of $15,232.77.

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED. Additional information on reverse side. —>
(—\
E E I:l Check here for telephone/mail address correction and fill in on reverse side.
]

I:I Add $ to my monthly bill: $ for Neighbor to Neighbor and/or § for
the Prosperity Scholarship Fund. | will notify JEA when | no longer wish to contribute.

SCAN Acct #: 3124050420 Bill Date: 09/03/24
(T)glf;ﬁlYE Please pay the full account balance immediately. TOTAL AMOUNT PAID
—
$29,689.17
DA )
Fekk JEA *ekk
AMELIA WALK CDD C/O GMS-SF LLC PO BOX 45047

5385 N NOB HILL RD JACKSONVILLE FL32232-5047

SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

4214312405042000000000000400296491701.0100000000300015


Sharyn Henning
Highlight
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Visit jea.com to:

_al

0200, X
E Pay Your Bill |EE@I Manage Your Alerts &o Transfer Service o Report or View Outages
@ Email Us A Update Your Information ‘. Learn About Rates E_ Understand Your Bill

STATEMENT INFORMATION

APPLICATION AND CONTRACT FOR SERVICE-Customers may review terms and conditions of service and policies on jea.com, or may call, write or email
JEA to request a copy. Requesting of utility service and JEA's acceptance to provide utility service, including the rendering of a bill, constitutes a binding
contractual agreement between JEA and the customer, including each financially responsible person or entity as defined be applicable State, City and Utility
regulations and policies, whether or not services is listed in that individual’'s name.

Please review your billing statement. Should you suspect a billing or payment error, please notify us immediately at 665-6000. Commercial customers can
call us at 665-6250. You have 90 days from the statement date to request a JEA review for correction or credit.

ADDRESS CORRECTION
Account# 3124050420 Tel:

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

E-mail:
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g AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT

Account #: 3124050420

Bill Date: 09/03/24

Cycle: 03

@® Phone: (904) 665-6000

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service

Service Address: 84703 FALL RIVER PY APT IR01

Service Period: 07/25/24 - 08/26/24 Reading Date:08/26/24
Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Commercial

Online: jea.com

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service

Service Address: 85254 FALL RIVER PY APT IR01

Service Period: 07/25/24 - 08/26/24 Reading Date:08/26/24
Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Commercial

Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal) Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
76553197 32 1172 Regular 1 41000 GAL 89140510 32 2246 Regular 1 38000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 3150  Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35  Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 116.90  Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 103.91
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 201.75 Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 188.76

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service

Service Address: 85059 MAJESTIC WALK BV APT IR01

Service Period: 07/25/24 - 08/26/24 Reading Date:08/26/24
Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Commercial

WATER SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Water Service

Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD

Service Period: 07/25/24 - 08/26/24 Reading Date:08/26/24
Service Point: Commercial - Water

Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
ammeer | Bk | el | e Size | (1 cutt=7.48 gal) Number | Billed | Reading | Type Size | (1 cutt=7.48 gal)
82157379 32 1618 Regular 1 43000 GAL 77677281 32 5 Regular 3/4 0 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50  Basic Monthly Charge $ 18.90
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 5335 1otal Current Water Charges $ 18.90
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 125.56
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 210.41 WATER SERVICE

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service

Service Address: 85108 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD

Service Period: 07/25/24 - 08/26/24 Reading Date:08/26/24
Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Commercial

Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
89240369 32 810 Regular 1 0 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 31.50

Billing Rate: Commercial Water Service

Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD

Service Period: 07/29/24 - 08/28/24 Reading Date:08/28/24
Service Point: Commercial - Water/Sewer

Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
93021993 30 713 Regular 2 11000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 20.46
Total Current Water Charges $ 121.26
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A AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT

Account #: 3124050420

Bill Date: 09/03/24 Cycle: 03

@ Phone: (904) 665-6000

SEWER SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Sewer Service

Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD

Service Period: 07/29/24 - 08/28/24 Reading Date:08/28/24
Service Point: Commercial - Water/Sewer

Online: jea.com

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service

Service Address: 85377 MAJESTIC WALK BV APT IR01

Service Period: 07/25/24 - 08/26/24 Reading Date:08/26/24
Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Commercial

Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal) Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
93021993 30 713 Regular 2 11000 GAL 82157504 32 910 Regular 1 0 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 169.20  Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Sewer Usage Charge 7029 Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 31.50
Total Current Sewer Charges $ 239.49

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 07/30/24 - 08/28/24 Reading Date:08/28/24

Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Commercial

Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cu ft=7.48 gal)
98497959 29 1917 Regular 2 1188000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 100.80
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 5,083.42
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 5,237.57

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 07/29/24 - 08/28/24 Reading Date:08/28/24

Service Point: Irrigation 2 - Commercial

Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cu ft=7.48 gal)
67133220 30 242 Regular 11/2 65000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 63.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 220.82
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 337.17

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service

Service Address: 85633 FALL RIVER PY APT IR01

Service Period: 07/25/24 - 08/26/24 Reading Date:08/26/24
Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Commercial

Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
89240294 32 1150 Regular 1 27000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 56.28
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 141.13

OTHER ACTIVITIES

Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD

Water Service 03/27/24 - 04/26/24

Re-Billed $
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD

Water Service 03/27/24 - 04/26/24

Dead/Damaged Meter Correction $
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD

Water Service 04/26/24 - 05/28/24

Re-Billed $
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD

Water Service 04/26/24 - 05/28/24

Dead/Damaged Meter Correction $
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD

Water Service 05/28/24 - 06/25/24

Re-Billed $
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD

Water Service 05/28/24 - 06/25/24

Dead/Damaged Meter Correction $

Total Other Activities $

5410.77

-100.80

5,770.16

-100.80

4,354.24

-100.80
15,232.77
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; AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT

Account #: 3124050420 Bill Date: 09/03/24 Cycle: 03
@ Phone: (904) 665-6000 Online: jea.com

CONSUMPTION HISTORY

I Water Tens Gal [l Electric kWh

208800

156600

104400

52200

Aug Sep Oct Mov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Sep
2023 2024

1 Year Ago Last Month This Month | Average Daily

Total kWh Used
Total Gallons Used 500,000 1,566,001 1,413,001 41,559




Invoice

Invoice Number Date
5293961 10/01/2024
Customer Number Terms
B-21054 Due On Receipt

To: Amelia Walk CDD
5385 N Nob Hill Road
Sunrise Beach, FL 33351

Remit To: Bates Security
PO Box 747049
Atlanta, GA 30374-7049

Click Here to Pay Online!

Amount enclosed:

Net Due: $4 52.60 Detach And Return Top Portion With Your Payment

Customer Name Customer Number PO Number Invoice Date Terms

Amelia Walk CDD B-21054 10/01/2024 Due On Receipt
Quantity Description Months Rate Amount

9000 - Access Control - Amelia Walk CDD - 85287 Majestic Walk Blvd., Fernandina Beach, FL
1.00 Monthly Service-Access

1.00 $278.60 $278.60
10/01/2024 - 10/31/2024
Subtotal: $278.60
9000 3xLogic - Video - Amelia Walk CDD - 85287 Majestic Walk Blvd., Fernandina Beach, FL
1.00 Monthly Service-Video 1.00 $174.00 $174.00
10/01/2024 - 10/31/2024
Subtotal: $174.00
Tax $0.00
Payments/Credits Applied $0.00
Invoice Balance Due: $452.60
Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 9-16-24
Acct. #AXIX0r0aEdx 001.300.15500.10000 Sept 2024
Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due
10/1/2024 5293961 Alarm Services $452.60 $452.60

Visit our new customer portal at myaccount.batessecurity.com to make
your payment online. Thank you for being our valued customer!


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 9-16-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-34501




Invoice

Invoice Number Date
5323375 09/25/2024
Customer Number Terms
B-21054 Due On Receipt
To: Amelia Walk CDD Remit To: Bates Security
5385 N Nob Hill Road PO Box 747049
Sunrise Beach, FL 33351

Atlanta, GA 30374-7049

Click Here to Pay Online!

Amount enclosed:

Net Due: $1 18.80 Detach And Return Top Portion With Your Payment
Customer Name Customer Number PO Number Invoice Date Terms
Amelia Walk CDD B-21054 09/25/2024 Due On Receipt
Quantity Description Months Rate Amount
Amelia Walk CDD - 85287 Majestic Walk Blvd., Fernandina Beach, FL
20.00 AWID KT-AWID-G-0 26-bit LF Proximity Keytag, Key F $5.94 $118.80
Subtotal: $118.80
Tax $0.00
Payments/Credits Applied $0.00
Invoice Balance Due: $118.80
Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 9-25-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-34503
Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due
9/25/2024 5323375 Service Call

$118.80 $118.80



Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 9-25-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-34503




Approved

Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 9-23-24

Acct. # 1-320-57200-46202


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 9-23-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46202










Nassau County Sheriff's Office
77151 Citizens Circle

Yulee, FL 32097

Bill To:

Amelia Walk
Attention:

475 West Town Plaza

St. Augustine, FL 00000 001.320.57200.34504 $204.00
dlaughlin@gmsnf.com Separate Check

DESCRIPTION
Traffic Control -
Admin Fee Per Hour
Traffic Control -
Admin Fee Per Hour

Platform Fee

Notes

Invoice ID:
Date:
Customer #:
Due Date:

Reference:

QTY RATE
4.000 $48.00
4.000 $2.00

4.000 $48.00

4.000 $2.00
1.000 2.00%
TOTAL: 17.000
Amount Paid:
Balance Due:

INVOICE
13534
09/16/2024
32
09/16/2024

TOTAL
$192.00
$8.00
$192.00
$8.00
$8.00

$408.00

$0.00
$408.00

Invoice due on receipt. All invoice payments must be made via the PowerDetails site. If you do not have a user
account, please email offduty@powerdetails.com to request one. Be sure to include your full name, business name,
email address, and specify NCSO as the agency providing off-duty services.
*Please be advised that payments must no longer be made directly to the deputy.



Account Number
849574170 0350808

Billing Date
Sep 21, 2024

Services From Page
Sep 25, 2024 to Oct 24, 2024 | 10of 4

Hello Amelia Walk Cdd,

Thanks for choosing Comcast Business.

Your bill at a glance Your bill explained
For 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD, FERNANDINA BEACH, FL,
32034-3785 e This page gives you a quick summary of your monthly
bill. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on
Previous balance $477.09 page 3.
EFT Payment - thank you Sep 13 -$477.09
Credits Page 3 -$7.25
Credit balance -$7.25
Regular monthly charges Page 3 $455.30
Taxes, fees and other charges Page 3 $29.02
New charges $484.32
Amount due $477.07
o Thanks for paying by Automatic Payment 001.300.15500.10000 $477.07
Your automatic payment on Oct 12, 2024, will include your Sept 2024
amount due, plus or minus any payment related activities or
adjustments, and less any credits issued before your bill due
date.
Need help?
Visit business.comcast.com/help or see page 2 for other
ways to contact us.
Detach the bottom portion of this bill and enclose with your payment Please write your account number on your check or money order
Do not include correspondence with payment
Account number 849574170 0350808
Automatic payment Oct 12, 2024
1100 NORTHPOINT PKWY W PALM Please pay $477. 07

BCH FL 33407-1937

Electronic payment will be applied Oct 12, 2024
AMELIA WALK CDD
ATTN KELLY MULLINS
85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034-3785

COMCAST
PO BOX 71211
CHARLOTTE NC 28272-1211

449574170035080800477075


http://business.comcast.com/help

Account Number
849574170 0350808

Billing Date
Sep 21, 2024

Services From Page
Sep 25, 2024 to Oct 24,2024 | 2 0of 4




Credit balance -$7.25

Account Number
849574170 0350808

Billing Date
Sep 21, 2024

Previous balance $477.09
Payment - thank you Sep 13 -$477.09
Credits -$7.25
RSN Fee - Adjustment Sep 19 -$7.25

Regular monthly charges $455.30

Services From Page
Sep 25, 2024 to Oct 24, 2024 | 3 of 4

What's included?

Internet: Fast, reliable internet on our
Gig-speed network

TV: Keep your employees informed and
customers entertained

Voice Numbers: (904)225-3147,
(904)225-3199

Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount for more
details

You've saved $149.90 this month with your
promotional, voice credit and automatic
payments discounts.

Comcast Business $364.90
Data, Voice Package $334.95

Package Includes: Business Internet 300+ and 1 Mobility

Voice Line.

Promotional Discount -$119.95

TV Standard $99.95

Business Video.

Static IP - 5 $29.95

Voice Mail Service $5.00

Mobility Voice Line $44.95

Business Voice.

Voice Credit -$19.95

Automatic Payments Discount -$10.00

Including Paperless Billing

Equipment & services $32.90
Equipment Fee $22.95

Voice.

TV Box + Remote $9.95

Service fees $57.50
Directory Listing Management Fee $6.00

Voice Network Investment $6.00

Broadcast TV Fee $34.00

Regional Sports Fee $11.50

Taxes, fees and other charges $29.02
Other charges $5.10
Regulatory Cost Recovery $2.85
Federal Universal Service Fund $2.25
Taxes & government fees $23.92
Sales Tax $2.31
State Communications Services Tax $15.68

continues...



http://business.comcast.com/myaccount

Account Number Billing Date Services From Page

849574170 0350808 Sep 21, 2024 Sep 25, 2024 to Oct 24, 2024 | 4 of 4
...continued
Local Communications Services Tax $5.13
91 Fees $0.80

Additional information

Billing Update: This bill includes an RSN fee credit for your local Bally Sports
network(s) being unavailable, and a credit for your Bally Sports network(s)
subscription being unavailable, if applicable.

The Regulatory Cost Recovery fee is neither government mandated nor a
tax, but is assessed by Comcast to recover certain federal, state, and local
regulatory costs.

Parental Controls: With parental controls, you can choose and
manage the programming that is right for your family. Learn
more at: business.comcast.com/support/article/tv/x1-parental-controls-
safe-browse.

TV Update: Effective November 19, 2024, INSP HD channel 1431 will move
from the Sports Entertainment Package to Standard. INSP SD will no longer
be available. An X1 TV Box will be required to view INSP HD.

Recent and Upcoming Programming Changes: Information on recent
and upcoming programming changes can be found at xfinity.com/
programmingchanges/ or by calling 866-216-8634.


https://business.comcast.com/support/article/tv/x1-parental-controls-safe-browse
https://business.comcast.com/support/article/tv/x1-parental-controls-safe-browse
https://www.xfinity.com/programmingchanges/
https://www.xfinity.com/programmingchanges/

Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

Invoice #: 341
Invoice Date: 9/15/24
Due Date: 9/15/24

Bill To: Case:
Amelia Walk CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Assessment Roll Certification - FY 2025 5,250.00 5,250.00
001.300.15500.10000
September 2024
Total $5,250.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$5,250.00




Sold To:

Hawkins, Inc.

2381 Rosegate
Roseville, MN 55113
Phone: (612) 331-6910

480209

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DIST

475 W Town PI

SUITE 114

St Augustine FL 32092-3648

Original

INVOICE

Total Invoice $439.75
Invoice Number 6869440
Invoice Date 9/20/24

Sales Order Number/Type 4628750 SL
Branch Plant 74

Shipment Number 5518043

Ship To:

480210

AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DIST

85287 Majestic Walk Blvd

Fernandina Beach FL 32034-3785

Net Due Date Terms FOB Description  Ship Via Customer P.O.# P.O. Release Sales Agent #
10/20/24 Net 30 PPD Origin HWTG 382
Item Name/ Qty Trans Unit Price Weight Extended
Line # Item Number Description Tax Shipped UOM Price  UOM Net/Gross Price
| 1.000 41930 Azone - EPA Reg. No. 7870-1 N 145.0000 GA $2.9500 GA 1,402.2 LB $427.75 |
1 LB BLK (Mini-Bulk) 145.0000 GA 1,402.2 GW
[1.010 Fuel Surcharge Freight N 1.0000 EA $12.0000 $12.00 |
Frkkkkkkx - Receive Your Invoice Via Email **¥kxxxxk
Please contact our Accounts Receivable Department via email at Credit.Dept@HawkinsIinc.com
or call 612-331-6910 to get it setup on your account.
Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 9-23-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46500
Page 1 of 1 Tax Rate Sales Tax )
Invoice Total $439.75
0 % $0.00
o Discounts on Freight " CHECK REMITTANCE: FINANCIAL INSTITUTION: ACH PAYMENTS:

IMPORTANT:

any kind and purchasers will, by their own tests,
determine suitability of such products for their own use.
Seller warrants that all goods covered by this invoice were
produced in compliance with the requirements of the Fair
Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended.
specifically disclaims and excludes any warranty of
merchantability and any warranty of fitness for a particular

purpose.

All products are sold without warranty of
Hawkins, Inc.

P.O. Box 860263

Minneapolis, MN 55486-0263

Seller

WIRING CONTACT INFORMATION:
Email: Credit.Dept@Hawkinsinc.com

NO CLAIMS FOR LOSS, DAMAGE OR LEAKAGE

ALLOWED AFTER DELIVERY IS MADE IN GOOD

CONDITION.

Phone Number: (612) 617-8581
“._Fax Number:  (612) 225-6702

US Bank
800 Nicollet Mall

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Account Name:
Account #:
ABA/Routing #:
Swift Code#:
Type of Account:

CTX (Corporate Trade Exchange) is our preferred method. Please
remember to include in the addendum the document numbers
pertaining to the payment.

For other than CTX, the remit to information may be emailed to

Hawkins, Inc. Credit.Dept@Hawkinsinc.com
180120759469
091000022 CASH IN ADVANCE/EFT PAYMENTS:

USBKUS44IMT
Corporate Checking

Please list the Hawkins, Inc. sales order number or your purchase
order number if the invoice has not been processed yet.

This contractor and subcontractor shall abide by the requirements of 41 CFR §§60-1.4(a), 60-300.5(a) and 60-741.5(a). These regulations prohibit discrimination against qualified individuals based on their status as protected
veterans or individuals with disabilities, and prohibit discrimination against all individuals based on their race, color, religion, sex, or national origin. Moreover, these regulations require that covered prime contractors and
subcontractors take affirmative action to employ and advance in employment individuals without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, protected veteran status or disability.

www.hawkinsinc.com

Job# 291389


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 9-23-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46500




INVOICE

Invoice # 10375
Date: 09/12/2024
Due On: 10/12/2024

Kilinski | Van Wyk PLLC

P.O. Box 6386
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Amelia Walk CDD
475 West Town Place Suite 114
St. Augustine, Florida 32092

Amelia Walk CDD - General Counsel

Type Attorney Date Notes Quantity Rate Discount Total
Service LG 08/01/2024 Attend agenda planning call. 0.80 $325.00 - $260.00
Service  MGH 08/02/2024 Review Down to Earth 0.20 $270.00 - $54.00

proposals for additional work;
correspond with District staff
regarding preparation of Work
Authorizations for same.

Service  MGH 08/02/2024 Review additional 0.20 $270.00 - $54.00
correspondence from District
Chairman regarding roadway
and drainage issues.

Service LG 08/05/2024 Advise regarding requirements 0.30 $325.00 - $97.50
for "no trespassing" signs.

Service LG 08/06/2024 Review and provide comments 0.30 $325.00 - $97.50
to July minutes.

Service MGH 08/07/2024 Review District Chairman's 0.20 $270.00 - $54.00
summary reports of drainage
issues on Majestic Walk
Boulevard and near Pond 7
following Tropical Storm Debby.

Service MGH 08/08/2024 Prepare Fiscal Year 2025 0.90 $270.00 - $243.00
budget appropriation resolution;
prepare Fiscal Year 2025
annual assessment resolution;
prepare resolution approving
regular meeting schedule for
Fiscal Year 2025.

Service LG 08/09/2024 Analyze status of Phase 5 2.30 $325.00 - $747.50
easement obstructions; confer
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Invoice # 10375 - 09/12/2024

with Robinson and Laughlin
regarding same; review results
of engineer inspection; review
and revise meeting schedule
resolution, appropriation
resolution, and assessment
resolution.

Service MGH 08/09/2024 Further prepare, finalize and 0.20 $270.00 - $54.00
distribute appropriation
resolution, assessment
resolution, and meeting
schedule resolution for agenda.

Service MGH 08/12/2024 Review and analyze District 0.20 $270.00 - $54.00
Engineer's report regarding
community inspection and
roadway issues.

Service MGH 08/13/2024 Review and analyze 0.20 $270.00 - $54.00
correspondence from District
Chairman and resident
regarding school bus stop
locations.

Service LG 08/15/2024 Confer with Robinson regarding 0.70 $325.00 - $227.50
school bus stops and drainage;
research and provide
information regarding statute of
limitations.

Service LG 08/16/2024 Prepare materials for Board 1.20 $325.00 - $390.00
regarding encroachments;
advise regarding responsibility
for tree; confer with Laughlin
regarding public facilities report;
prepare for Board meeting.

Service LG 08/19/2024 Provide FWC information 140 $325.00 - $455.00
regarding alligators, respond to
inquiry regarding Lot 163
variance; prepare cease and
desist letter for unauthorized
wetland clearing; coordinate
mailing of same.

Service  MGH 08/19/2024 Review and analyze agenda 3.90 $270.00 50.0% $526.50
package and materials for
Board consideration in
preparation for upcoming Board
meeting, including consent
agenda items, proposals, staff
reports, resolutions, Fiscal Year
2025 proposed budget,
correspondence, financial
statements, and relevant
additional documents as
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Invoice # 10375 - 09/12/2024

needed; analyze Florida legal
authority and Florida
Department of Transportation
regulations regarding
roundabout safety to confirm
rules for school buses and
roundabouts; prepare Work
Authorization with Down to
Earth for installation of plant
material on Fallen Leaf Drive
and installation of St. Augustine
sod on Champlain Drive; review
and analyze correspondence
regarding unauthorized clearing
of conservation area on Cherry
Creek Drive.

Service CD 08/19/2024 Finalize Letter to Mr. Boatright 0.40 $175.00 - $70.00
and confirm mailing/overnight
delivery of same. Update status
of final Letter to Attorney
Gentry.

Service LG 08/20/2024 Travel to and attend Board 490 $325.00
meeting.

$1,592.50

Expense RB 08/20/2024 Travel: Mileage LG 178.60 $0.67 - $119.66

Expense RB 08/20/2024 Travel: Hotel LG - Courtyard by 1.00 $27.00 - $27.00
Marriott Orange Park

Expense RB 08/20/2024 Travel: Meals LG 1.00 $5.50 = $5.50

Service MGH 08/21/2024 Review Board meeting recap 0.90 $270.00 - $243.00
and note legal follow-up items
as needed; analyze Florida
legal authority regarding liability
for tree damage in relation to
resident demands for fence
repairs; further prepare, finalize,
and distribute Down to Earth
Work Authorization for Fallen
Leaf plant material and
Champlain sod work.

Service LG 08/21/2024 Research and advise regarding 0.50 $325.00 - $162.50
tree issue; review Down to
Earth work authorization.

Service LG 08/23/2024 Prepare letter to USPS 0.60 $325.00 - $195.00
regarding mailbox keys.

Service CD 08/23/2024 Research property appraiser 1.10 $175.00 - $192.50
website and update List of
Owners relating to
encroachment Phase 5. Update
Status of same to Attorney
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Gentry.

Service JK 08/23/2024 Prepare human trafficking 0.10 $325.00 - $32.50
affidavit and contract
addendum to comply with new
section 787.06, Florida
Statutes.

Service MGH 08/23/2024 Review proofs for no 0.20 $270.00 - $54.00
trespassing signs to confirm
conformity with statutory
requirements.

Service MGH 08/23/2024 Review outstanding invoices 0.20 $270.00 - $54.00
from prior District Engineering
firm and correspondence from
District Chairman regarding
same.

Service MGH 08/27/2024 Prepare additional services 0.40 $270.00 - $108.00
order with Brightview for
removal of tree that was struck
by lightning.

Service  MGH 08/27/2024 Prepare Work Authorization #1 0.30 $270.00 - $81.00
with Yuro & Associates for
preparation of updated Public
Facilities Report.

Service LG 08/28/2024 Review landscape ASO and 0.20 $325.00 - $65.00
engineering work authorization.

Service LG 08/29/2024 Confer with engineer regarding 0.40 $325.00 - $130.00
preparation of public facilities
report update; provide
information regarding ethics
training.

Non-billable entries

Service MGH 08/01/2024 Prepare for and attend agenda 130 $276:00 - $354.00
planning call with District staff
and Chairman; review detailed
Chairman reports regarding
various drainage and parking
issues throughout community.

Service  MGH 08/02/2024 Review additional 020 $270.00 - $54.00
documentation provided by The
Greenery in preparation to
prepare agreement for ongoing
landscape and irrigation
maintenance services.

Service MGH 08/09/2024 Attend meeting with District 040  $270.00 - 340800
Chairman and District Manager
to discuss status of various
encroachment variance
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requests and plan for
addressing same at upcoming
Board meeting.

Service MGH 08/28/2024 Further prepare, revise, and 020 $270.00 - $54.00
distribute Additional Services
Order with Brightview for
removing tree struck by
lightning and Work
Authorization #1 with Yuro &
Associates for preparing
updated Public Facilities
Report.

Line Item Discount Subtotal -$526.50

Total $6,500.66

Detailed Statement of Account
001.310.51300.31500

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due
10375 10/12/2024 $6,500.66 $0.00 $6,500.66
Outstanding Balance $6,500.66

Total Amount Outstanding $6,500.66

Please make all amounts payable to: Kilinski | Van Wyk PLLC

Please pay within 30 days.
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Nassau County Sheriff's Office
77151 Citizens Circle
Yulee, FL 32097

Bill To:
Amelia Walk

Attention:

475 West Town Plaza 001.320.57200.34504
St. Augustine, FL 00000 Separate Check

dlaughlin@gmsnf.com $204.00

DESCRIPTION
Traffic Control -

Admin Fee Per Hour
Traffic Control -

Admin Fee Per Hour

Payments

DATE PAYMENT METHOD CHECK NUMBER
08/30/2024 ACH

08/30/2024 ACH

Notes

Invoice ID:
Date:
Customer #:
Due Date:

Reference:

QTY RATE
4.000 $48.00
4.000 $2.00
4.000 $48.00
4.000 $2.00

TOTAL: 16.000

COMMENT

Online Payment - Amount: $200.00
Transaction
(py_1PtXhJB3MAVHLMAWNBGr4g0
n) via SEACOAST NATIONAL BANK
***5820

Processing Fee for Transaction
(py_1PtXhJB3MAVHLMAWNG6Gr4g0
n) - This fee is charged, collected
and retained by the payment
processing company, not the
agency.

Amount Paid:

Balance Due:

INVOICE
13469
08/29/2024
32
09/13/2024

TOTAL
$192.00
$8.00
$192.00
$8.00

$400.00

AMOUNT

$200.00

$2.00

$202.00
$200.00

All deputies must be paid individually; Please remit checks to each individual listed on the invoice for the amount
shown (to include any fees listed) and mail to:Nassau County Sheriff’'s Office77151 Citizens CirYulee, Florida

32097Attn: Secondary Employment Coordinator



Nassau County Sheriff's Office
77151 Citizens Circle

Yulee, FL 32097

Bill To:

Amelia Walk
Attention:

475 West Town Plaza

St. Augustine, FL 00000 001.320.57200.34504 $204.00
dlaughlin@gmsnf.com Separate Check

DESCRIPTION
Traffic Control -
Admin Fee Per Hour
Traffic Control -
Admin Fee Per Hour

Platform Fee

Notes

Invoice ID:
Date:
Customer #:
Due Date:

Reference:

QTY RATE
4.000 $48.00
4.000 $2.00

4.000 $48.00

4.000 $2.00
1.000 2.00%
TOTAL: 17.000
Amount Paid:
Balance Due:

INVOICE
13534
09/16/2024
32
09/16/2024

TOTAL
$192.00
$8.00
$192.00
$8.00
$8.00

$408.00

$0.00
$408.00

Invoice due on receipt. All invoice payments must be made via the PowerDetails site. If you do not have a user
account, please email offduty@powerdetails.com to request one. Be sure to include your full name, business name,
email address, and specify NCSO as the agency providing off-duty services.
*Please be advised that payments must no longer be made directly to the deputy.



Nassau County Sheriff's Office
77151 Citizens Circle

Yulee, FL 32097
Bill To:
Amelia Walk
Attention:
475 West Town Plaza
St. Augustine, FL 00000
dlaughlin@gmsnf.com
DESCRIPTION

Traffic Control -
Admin Fee Per Hour

Platform Fee

001.320.57200.34504
Separate Check
$204.00

Notes

Invoice ID:

Date:

Customer #:
Due Date:

Reference:

QTY RATE

4.000 $48.00

4.000 $2.00
1.000 2.00%
TOTAL: 9.000
Amount Paid:
Balance Due:

INVOICE
13559
09/24/2024
32
09/24/2024

TOTAL
$192.00
$8.00
$4.00

$204.00

$0.00
$204.00

Invoice due on